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State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-1 Rev.5/2002

General Information

Name of Facility (as licensed)

Bristol Healthcare, Inc. d/b/a Ingraham Manor

License No.
2056-C

Report for Year Ended
9/30/2015

Page
L

of
37

Administrator's/Owner's Certification

MISREPRESENTATION OR FALSIFICATION OF ANY INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
COST REPORT MAY BE PUNISHABLE BY FINE ANDY/OR IMPRISIONMENT UNDER STATE OR

FEDERAL LAW.

[ HEREBY CERTIFY that I have read the above statement and that 1 have examined the accompanying
Cost Report and supporting schedules prepared for Bristol Healthcare, Inc. d/b/a Ingraham Manor [facility
name)], for the cost report period beginning October 1, 2014 and ending September 30, 2015, and that to
the best of my knowledge and belief, it is a true, correct, and complete statement prepared from the books
and records of the provider(s) in accordance with applicable instructions,

I hereby certffy that I have directed the preparation of the attached General Information and Questionnaires, Schedule
of Resident Statistics, Statements of Reported Expenditures, Statements of Revenues and the related Balance Sheet of
this Pacility in accordance with the Reporting Requirements of the State of Connecticut for the year ended as

specified above, {a}

I have read this Report and hereby certify that the information provided is true and correct to the best of my
knowledge under the penaliy of perjury. I also certify that all salary and non-salary expenses presented in
this Report as a basis for securing reimbursement for Title XIX and/or other State assisted residents were
incurred to provide resident care in this Facility. All supporting records for the expenses recorded have
been retained as required by Connecticit law and will be made available to auditors upon request.

{a} Subject to Desk Audit Review

Signed (Admintstrator) Date Signed (Owner) Date
.
- e -
(/ oﬂMW/ ‘ﬁ/{/ff 6
Printed Name (Administrator) s Printed Name (Owner)
J onathanJNeaglc
Subscribed and Sworn State of Date Slgned (Notary Public) Comm, Expires
to before me: : j f e v T
; fo L vy B /») ’ 5 EN
i e | bt A &{/4 — AAY IS,

Addr)éss of Notary Publlc - f

/.f r"w-\ [

Wpiainl a“\

(N otary- Seal)




State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-1A Rev. 6/95

State of Connecticut
Department of Social Services
55 Farmington Avenue, Hartford, Connecticut 06105

Data Required for Real Wage Adjustment Page of
1A 37
Name of Facility _ Period Covered: From To
Bristol Healthcare, Inc. d/b/a Ingraham Manor 10/1/2014] 9/30/2015

Address of Facility
400 North Main Street, Bristol, CT 06010

Wages - Compensation computed on an hourly wage rate.

Report Prepared By Phone Number Date
Marcum LLP 203-781-9600 12/24/2013
ltem Total CCNH RHNS | (Specify)

1. Dietary wages paid $

2. Laundry wages paid $

3. Housekeeping wages paid $

4. Nursing wages paid $

5,  All other wages paid $

6. Total Wages Paid $

7. Total salaries paid $

8. Total Wages and Salaries Paid (As per page 10 of Report) §

Salaries - Compensation computed on a weekly or other basis which does not generally vary, based on the

number of hours worked.

PO NOT include Fringe Benefit Costs.



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-2 Rev, 10/2005

General Information and Questionnaire
Type of Facility - Organization Structure

Phone No, of Facility |Report for Year Ended| Page of
860-585-3400 9/30/2015 2 37
Name of Facility (as shown on license) Address (No. & Streer, Cily, State, Zip)
Bristol Healthcare, Inc. d/b/a Ingraham Manor 400 North Main Street, Bristol, CT 06010
CCNH RHNS (Specify) Medicare Provider No.
License Numbers: 2056-C 07-5329
Type of Facility (Check appropriate box(es))
Chronic and Convalescent Rest Home with Nursing [ (Specify)
Nursing Home only (CCNH) Supervision only (RHNS) P
Type of Ownership (Check appropriate box)
O Proprigtorship O LLC QO Partnership O Profit Corp.  ® Non-Profit Corp. O Government O Trust

If this facility opened or closed during report year provide:

Diate Opened Date Closed

Has there been any change in ownership

or operation during this report year? O Yes ® No If "Yes," explain fully.
Administrator
Name of Administrator Nursing Home :
Jonathan Neagle Administrator's 000747
' License No.:
Other Operators/Owners who are assistant administrators (full or part time) of this facility.
Name License No.:

N/A




State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-3 Rev, 10/20035

General Information and Questionnaire

Partners/Members
Name of Faci]ity' License No. Report for Year Ended Page  of
Bristol Healthcare, Inc. d/b/a Ingraham Manor 2056-C 9/30/2015 3 | 37
: State(s) and/or Town(s) in
Legal Name of Partnership/LLC Business Address Which Registered
_ Title % Owned

Name of Partners/Members Business Address

N/A




State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-3A Rev. 10/2003

General Information and Questionnaire
Corporate Owners

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page  of
Bristol Healthoare, Inc. d/b/a Ingraham Mano{ __ 2056-C __[9/30/2015 3A | 37
I this facility is owned or operated as a corporation, provide the following information:

Legal Name of Corporation Business Address State(s) in Which Incorporated
Bristo] Healthcare, Inc. d/b/a 400 North Main Street, Bristol, CT |CT
Ingraham Manor 06010

. . ) ~ No. Shares
Name of Directors, Officers Business Address Title Held by Bach

See Complete Listing Attached

Names of Stockholders Owning at Least 10%
of Shares :




2015 BOARD OF DIRECT|
BRISTOL HEALTH CARE,

Board Member Name:

Sharon Adler

Medical Staff Represéntative
25 Newell Road, Sulte E-32
Bristol, CT 06010

Kurt Barwis

President & CEQ
Bristol Hospital
41 Brewster Road
Bristol, T 06010

Kenneth Bencit, MD

Mark Blum

Secretary/Treasurer of the Board
Thomaston Savings Bank

203 Maln Street

Thomaston, CT 06787
B60-283-3405

Mary Ann Cordeau, PhD, RN
Nurse Histortan

Assistant Professor of Nursing
Quinnipiac University N1-HSC
257 Mount Carmel Avenue
Hamden, CT 06518
203-582-8608

Douglas Devhew
Trumpf, inc,

111 Hyde Rd
Farmington, CT 06032
860-255-6514

Glenn Heiser

Conning Asset Management Co.
One Financial Plaza
Hartford, CT 06103-2627
860-259-2100

“ecdule




John J. Leone, Jr.
Vice Chairman of the Board
N/A

John Lodovice, Jr.

Tunxis Community Technical College
271 Scott Swamp Road

Farmington, CT 06032
§60-255-3420

Thomas Monahan
N/A

Marie O'Brien

Chairman of the Board
N/A

Bala Shanmugam, M.D.

President of the Medical Staff
923 Farmington Avenue
Bristol, CT 06010
860-314-5000

Ellen Solek

Superintendent of Bristol Public Schools
p.O. Box 450 ‘

Bristol, CT 06011-0450

860-584-7004

Valerie Vitale, MD

291 Queen Street
Bristol, CT 06010
860-583-1845

Lexie Mangum
29 South Street
Bristol, CT 06011
Board Member




State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-3B Rev. 10/2005

General Information and Questionnaire
Individual Proprietorship

Name of Facility
Bristol Healtheare, Inc. d/b/a Ingraham Manor

License No.
2056-C

Report for Year Ended
9/30/2015

Page  of
3B | 37

Ifthis facility is owned or operated as an individual proprietorship, provide the following information:

Owner(s) of Facility

N/A
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State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-5 Rev, 972002

General Information and Questionnaire
Basis for Allocation of Costs

Name of Faeility
Bristol Healthcare, Inc, d/b/a Ingraham Manor

License No,
2056-C

Report for Year Ended
9/30/2015

Page of
s | 37

Tf the facility is licensed as CDH and/or RCH or provides AIDS or TBI services with special Medicaid rates, costs

must be allocated to CCNH and RHNS as follows:

Itemn Method of Allocation
Dietary Number of meals served to residents
Laundry Number of pounds processed
Housekeeping Number of square feet serviced
Number of hours of routine care provided by EACH
Nursing employee classification, i.e., Director (or Charge Nurse),

Registered Nurses, Licensed Practical Nurses, Aides and
Attendants

Direct Resident Care Consultants

Number of hours of resident care provided by EACH
specialist (See listing page 13}

Maintenance and operation of plant

Square feet

Property costs (depreciation)

Square feet

Employee health and welfare

Gross salaries

Management services

Appropriate cost center involved

All other General Administrative expenses

Total of Direct and Allocated Costs

The preparer of this report must answer the following questions applicable to the cost information provided.

1. In the preparation of this Report, were all

. ®
costs allocated as required? Yes

If "No," explain fully why such allocation was

O No
not made.

2. Explain the allocation of related company expenses and attach copy of appropriate supporting data.’

N/A

3. Did the Facility appropriately allocate and self-disallow direct and indirect costs to non-nursing home cost centers?
(e.g., Assisted Living, Home Health, Outpatient Services, Adult Day Care Services, etc.)

® Yes

If "No," explain fully why such allocation was
not made.

O No
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State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Leng-Term Care Facility

CSP-7 Rev, 6/95

General Information and Questionnaire

Accounting Basis

Name of Facility

Bristol Healthcare, Inc. d/b/a Ingral

License No.
2056-C

Report for Year Ended Page of
9/30/2015 7 | 37

The records of this facility for the period covered by this report were maintained on the following basis:

@ Accrual O Cash

O Modified Cash

Is the accounting basis for this
period the same as for the
previous period?

@ Yes
O No

I "No," explain.

Independent Accounting Firm

Name of Accounting Firm
1 Marcum LLP

2 O'Connor Davies, LLP
3 Crowe Horwath LLP
4

Address (No. & Street, City, State, Zip Code)
555 Long Wharf Drive, New Haven, CT 06511
100 Great Meadow Road, Suite 401, Wethersfield, CT 06109
PO Box 71570, Chicago, IL. 60694-1570

Services Provided by This Firm (describe fuily )

| Reimbursement Advisory Consulting 3 25,338
2 Medicaid and Medicare cost report preparation and consultation $ 22 088
3 Annual audit, facility audit $ 32,700
4 $
Charge for Services Provided
$ 80,126
Are These Charges Reflected in the Expenditure Pertion of This Report? If Yes, Specify Expense Classification and Line No.
® Yes O No |Page 15, Line 1d
Legal Services Information
Name of Legal Firm or Independent Attorney Telephone Number
1 Margaret Hayes 860-357-0657
2 Treasurer State of CT 860-584-6230
3 State Marshal Arthur B Cyr 860-261-4874
4
5
Address (No. & Street, City, State, Zip Code)
1 106 North Street, Bristol, CT 06011-1197
2 111 North Main Street #23, Bristol, CT 06010
3 201 West Street, Bristol, CT 06010
4
5
Services Provided by This Firm (describe fully)
1 Colections (Disallowed on Pg, 28) $ 1,361
2 Probate Court {Disallowed on Pg. 28) $ 450
3 State Marshal fee for serving conservator application (Disallowed on Pg. 28) $ 180
4 $
5 k3
Charge for Services Provided
$ 1,991

Are These Charges Reflected in the Expenditure Portion of This Report? If Yes, Specify Expense Classification and Line Ne.

® Yes O WNo

Page 15, Line le
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State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-9 Rev. 9/2002

Schedule of Resident Statistics (Cont'd)

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
Bristol Healthcare, Inc. d/b/a Ingraham Mano]  2056-C 9/30/2015 9 37
4, Were there any changes in the certified bed capacity during the report year? O Yes ® No
If "YES", provide the following information:
Place of Change Change in Beds Capacity After Change
Date of |CCNH|RHNS{| (Specify) Lost Gained
Change .
(1) ) (3} Ml @ |3 W @] 6 |CCNH RHNS {Specify) Reason for Change

If there was any change in certified bed capacity during the report year (as reported in item 4 above) provide the number of

RESIDENT DAYS for 90 days following the change.

Change in Resident Days CCNH RHNS (Specify)
1st change
2nd change
3rd change
4th change
— Number of Residents and Rates on September 30 of Cost Year :
Medicare Medicaid Self-Pay Other State Assisted
ltem CCNH CCNH RHNS CCNH RHNS {8pecify) R.C.H. ICF-MR

No. of Residents

Per Dicm Rate

a. One bed rm, Various 23348 433.00
b. Two bed mms. Varions 233 48 419.00
¢. Three or mote

bed rms. 415.00

. Total Number of Physical Therapy Treatments
A. Medicare - Part B

TOTAL

RHNS (Specify)

B. Medicaid (Exclusive of Part B)

1. Maintenance Treatments 1,011 1,011
2. Resiorative Treatments
C. Other 21,036 21,036

0, Total Physical Therapy Treatments

. Total Number of Speech Therapy Treatments
A, Medicare - Part B

" B. Medicaid (Exclusive of Part B)
1. Maintenance Treatments

2. Restorative Treatments

C. Other

D. Total Speech Therapy Treatments

. Total Number of Occupational Therapy Treatments

A, Medicare - Part B

B. Medicaid (Exclusive of Part B)
1, Maintenance Treatments

1,178

2. Restorative Treatments

C. Other

22,645

D. Total Occupational Therapy Treatments

27235




State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-10 Rev. /2002

Report of Expenditures - Salaries & Wages

Name of Facility ) License No. Report for Year Ended Page - of
Bristol Healtheare, Inc. d/b/a Ingraham Manor 2056-C 9/30/2015 10 37
Are time records maintained by all individuals receiving compensation? @ Yes O No

Total Cost and Houss

Tiem {Specify)

A. Salaries and Wages*
1. Operators/Crwaers (Compleie also Sec. |
of Schedule Al)
2. Administrator{s) (Complete also Sec, lIf
of Schedule A1)
3. Assistant Administrator {Complete also Sec. 1V
of Schedule Al)
4. Other Adminisirative Salaries (telephone
operasor, clerks, receptionists, etc.)
5. Dietary Service
a, Head Dietitian
b, Food Service Supervisor 48,699 2,080
¢, Dietary Workers
6. Housekeeping Service i
a. Head Housekeeper
b. Other Housekeeping Workers
7. Repairs & Maintenance Services
a. Engineer or Chief of Maintenance
b, Other Maintenance Workers 36,648 2,495
8. Laundry Service
a. Supervisor
b. Other Laundry Workers 55,553 4,151
9. Barber and Beautician Services
10. Protective Services
11. Accounting Services
a. Head Accountant
b. Other Accountants
12. Professional Care of Residents
a. Directors and Assistant Director of Nurses
b. RN
1, Direct Care 1,013,866 29,949
2. Administrative** 380,551 12,052
¢ LPN
1. Direct Care 762,641 26,856
2. Adminisirative®*
Aides and Attendants 2,267,701 139,289
Physical Therapists
Speech Therapists
Qccupational Therapists
Recreation Workers
Physicians
i, Medical Director
2. Utilization Review
3. Resident Care***
4, Other (Specify)

202,113 11,302

040] 1,540
261490] 19,650

89,051 5,238

L = S B e o

Dentists
Pharmacists
Podiatrists

. Social Workers/Case Management 107,191 4,153
Marketing 45,168 1,608
Other (Specify)
See Agtached Schedule
A-13. Total Salary Expenditures 5,838,242 294,934

ez g

* Do not include in this section any expenditures paid to persons who receive a fee for services rendered or who are paid on a conract basis.
** Administrative - costs and howrs associated with the following positions: MD§ Coordinator, Inservice Training Coordinator aad
tnfection Conteol Nurse. Such costs shall be inctuded in the direct care category for the purposes of rate sefting.
#% This item is not reimbursable to facility. For Title 19 residents, doctors should bill DSS directly. Also, any costs for Title 18 andfor other
private pay residents must be removed on Page 28,



Bristol Healthcare, Inc. d/b/a Ingraham Manor
9/30/2015

Schedule of Other Salaries and Wages (Page 10)

Attachment Page 10/13

CCNH RHNS {Specify)

Paosition Hours Hours $ Houys
Total - - 3 - -
Schedule of Other Fees (Page 13)

. CCNH RHNS (Specify)
Service Hours Hours $ Hours
Nursing Consultant 768 [ N/A
Total 768 - $ - -
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State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-13 Rev, 9/2002

B. Report of Expenditures - Professional Fees

*B, Direct care consultants paid on a fee
for service basis in lieu of salary
(For all such services complete Schedule B1)

Dietitian

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
Bristol Healthcare, Inc. d/b/a Ingraham Manor 2056-C 9/30/2015 13 37
Total Cost and Hours
Item CCNH Hours RHNS Hours | (Specify) Hours

Dentist

13,901

Fee Sve

Pharmacist

21,784

Monshly Feq

Podiatrist

ot Pl Rl Bl o

Physical Therapy
a. Resident Care

467,712

6,420

b, Other

6. Social Worker

=

Recreation Worker

8. Physicians
4. Medical Director (entire facility)

182

b, Utilization Review
(Title 18 and 19 only) monthly meeting

¢. Resident Care**

d. Administrative Services facility
1. Infeetion Control Committee
(Quarterly meetings)

2. Pharmaceutical Committee
{Quarterly meetings)

3. Siaft Development Committee
(Once annually)

e, Other (Specify)

9. Speech Therapist
a. Resident Care

570

b. Other

10, Occupational Therapist

1. Direct Care

a. Resident Care 456,909 6,809
b. Other

11. Nurses and aides and attendants
a. RN

2. Administrative®**

b. LPN
1. Direct Care

2. Administrative®**

c. Aides

d. Other

12. Other (Specify)
See Attached Schedule

768

B-13 Total Fees Paid in Lieu of Salaries

1,084,269

14,121

¥ Do nol inclide in this section managemment consultanis or services which must be reported on Page 16 item M-12 and supported by required information, Page 17.
*% This item is not reimbursable to facility. For Title 19 residents, doctors should bill D38 directly. Also, any costs for Titie 18 and/or other private pay residents smust

be removed on Page 28.

#x¢ Administrative - costs and hours associated with the following positions: MDS Coardinator, Inservice Training Coordinator and infection Control Nurse. Such

costs shall be inghuded in the direct care category for the purposes of rate setting.




State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-14 Rev. 6/95

Report of Expenditures
Schedule B1 - Information Required for Individual(s) Paid on Fee for Service Basis*
Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
Bristol Healthcare, Inc. d/b/a Ingraham Manor 2056-C 9/30/2015 14 | 37
Related** to Owners,

Name & Address of Individual

Full Explanation of Service

Operators, Officers

Explanation of Relationship

Yes
HealthDrive Dental Group, 888 Worcester Street, Drentist o N/A
Suite 130, Wellesley, MA 02482-.3744
MedStat Pharmacy, 41 Northwest Drive, Pharmacisé N/A
Plainville, CT 06062
Physical, Occupational and Speech N/A

Alliance Rehab Services, 28100 Torch Parkway
Suite 600, Warrenville, IL 60553

Therapy

Dr. Doris Alher, MD - Bristol Hospital

Medical Staff Meetings

Bristol Hospital

Dr. Jack Adler, MD - Bristol Hospital

Medical Staff Meetings

Bristo] Hospital

Dr. Surendran Varma, MDD - Bristol Hospital

Assistant Medical Director

Bristol Hospital

Margucrita Reyes - Bristol Hospital

Medical Staff

Bristol Hospital

Maureen Canil, Stamford, CT

RN Admin - Operations Consultant

N/A

ololololol]ojoiolojojOojCjOC|O|O|® @ @]®]0|O0

ololoclololololotltojo|o|lolo|lolejo|lo|lo|lole]|le|e|Z

* Jse additional sheets if necessary.
** Refer to Page 4 for definition of related.



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-15 Rev. 10/2005

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries - Administrative and General

Name of Facility
Bristol Healthcare, Inc, d/b/a Ingraham Manor

1icense No.
2056-C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/20135

Page of
15 37

Ttem

1. Administrative and General
a. Employee Health & Welfare Benefits

1. Workmen's Compensation 3 372,918 372,918
2. Disability Insurance 3 9,699 9,699
3. Unemployment Insurance $ 104,258 104,258
4, Social Security (F.1LC.A.) $ 416,080 416,080
5. Health Insurance $

6. ‘

Life Insurance (employees only)
(not-owners and not-operators)

7, Pensions (Non-Discriminatory)
(not-owners and not-operators)

163,466

8. Uniform Allowance

9, Other (Specify )
See Attached Schedule

b. Personal Retirement Plans, Pensions, and

Profit Sharing Plans for Owners and
Operators {Discriminatory)*

¢. Bad Debis* b 404,808 404,898
d. Accounting and Auditing $ 80,126 80,126
e. Legal (Services should be fully described on Page 7) $ 1,991 1,991
. Insurance on Lives of Owners and $
Operators (Specify )* '
g. Office Supplies
h. Telephone and Cellular Phones
1. Telephone & Pagers 3 45,788 45,788
2. Cellular Phones § 966 966
$

i, Appraisal (Specify purpose and
attach copy )*

j. Corporation Business Taxes (franchise tax)

k. Other Taxes (Not related to property - See Page 22)

1. Income*®

2. Other (Specify)
See Attached Schedule

3. Resident Day User Fee

785,448

785,448

Subtotal

2,927,808

2,927,808

# Facility should self-disaliow the expense on Page 28 of the Cost Report.

(Carry Subtotals forward to next page)




*%% DO NOT Include Holiday Parties / Awards / Gifts to Staff

Bristol Healthcare, Inc. d/b/a Ingraham Manor
9/30/2015

Schedule of Other Employee Benefits

Attachment Page 15

Description CCNH RHNS (Specify)
Employee Benefits Severance Pay $ 23,858

Employee Benefits Employee Physicals $ 56,427

Employee Benefits - Employee Shirts $ 411

Employee Benefits - Employee Contest Prize $ 56

Employee Benefits - Employee Lunch $ 201

Employee Benefits - Employee Dept Head Meeting/Bingo $ 218

Employee Benefits - Misc. Expense 5 79

Total $ 81,250 | § - $ -
Schedule of Other Taxes

Description CCNH RHNS (Specify)
Total 3 - $ - $ -




State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-16 Rev. 9/2002

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Administrative and General

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
Bristol Healthcare, Inc. d/b/a Ingraham Manor 2056-C 9/30/2015 16 37
Ttem Total CCNH RHNS (Specify)

Subtotals Brought Forward:

. Travel and Entertainment

1. Resident Travel and Entertainment $

2. Holiday Parties for Staff $ 236 236
3. Gifts to Staff and Residents 3 2,792 2,792
4. Employee Travel $ 162 162
5. REducation Expenses Related to Seminars and Conventions $ 2,175 2,175
6. Automobile Expense (not purchase or depreciation ) $

7. Other (Specify) $

See Attached Schedule
m. Other Administrative and General Expenses e -

1. Advertising Help Wanted (@il such expenses ) $ 4,011 4,011
2. Advertising Telephone Directory (all such expenses )*** $

3. Advertising Other (Specify )*** $ 652

See Attached Schedule

4. Fund-Raising*** $
5. Medical Records $
6. Barber and Beauty Supplies (if this service is supplied b
directly and not by contract or fee for service)*#*
7. Postage b 3,787 3,787
* 8. Dues and Membership Fees to Professional
Associations (Specify )
See Attached Schedule :
8a. Dues to Chamber of Commerce & Other Non-Allowable Org *** $
9, Subscriptions $
10. Contributions*** $
See Attached Schedule
11. Services Provided by Contract (Specify and Complete

Schedule C-2, Page 21 for each firm or individual)

12.

Administrative Management Services™*

=
258,889

13.

Other (Specify)
See Attached Schedule

24,760

24,760

T

C-14 Total Administrative & General Expenditures

3,293,677

3.293,677

* Do not include Subscriptions, which should go in item 9.
#% Schedule C-1, Page 17 must be fully completed or this expenditure will not be allowed,
##+ Facility should seif-disallow the expense on Page 28 of the Cost Report.




Bristel Heaithcare, Inc. d/bfa Ingraham Manor
9/30/2015

Schedule of Other Travel and Entertainment

Attachment Page 16

Description CCNH RHNS (Specify)
Total Other Travel nnd Enterfainment $ - - $ -
Schedvle of Other Advertising

Description CCNH R_H_NS {Specily)
Advertising Expense $ 344

Promotional Expense 5 308

Totak Other Advertising s 652 - 3 -
Schedule of Dues

Description CCNH RHNS (Specify)
Leading Age Member Dues 5 11,527

TCNC Dues 3 76

Total Dues 5 11,603 - $ -
Schedule of Contributions

Drescriptlon CCNH RINS (Specify)
Total Contributions 5 - - [ .
Schedule of Other Administrative and General

Deseription CCNH RHNS [Specify)
Professional Journals/Periodicals $ 268

Subscriptions, Books, Etc. $ 123

Routine Bank Charges 3 13,852

BT Satisfaction Oops Fund 3 35

Survey Expense $ 4,581

Licenses by 650

Misc Expense - Freight 5 8

Misc Bxpense - Electronics 3 1,803

Mise Expense - Chair $ 137

Misc Bxpense - Cable/imernet Install 3 1,317

Medicare Online Billing 3 1,936

Total Other Administrailve and General 5 24,760 - $ -




State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-17 Rev, 10/97

Schedule C-1 - Management Services®

Name of Facility License No, Report for Year Ended  Page of
Bristol Healthcare, Inc. d/b/a Ingraham M 2056-C 9/30/2015 17 | 37
Cost of Indicate Where Costs
Name & Address of Individual or Management | Full Description of Mgmt. Service | are Included in Annual
Company Supplying Service Service Provided Report Page #/Line #
Bristol Hospital, Inc., 41 Brewster Road, 258,889 |Parent company chargebacks for  |Pg. 16 / Line m12
Bristol, CT 06010 ‘ administrative costs

* Tn addition to management fees reported on page 16, line m12 include any additional management company
. charges or allocations of home office overhead costs reported elsewhere in the Annual Report.




State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-18 Rev. 9/2002

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Dietary Basis for Allocation of Costs (See

Note on Page S)
Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
Bristo! Healthcare, Inc. d/b/a Ingraham Manor 2056-C 9/30/2015 18 | 37
Item Total CCNH _RHNS (Specify)
2. Dietary ; e -
a. In-House Preparation & Service e
1. Raw Food $ 277,828 277,828
2. Non-Food Supplies $ 54,639 54,639
3. Other (Specify) 3
b. Purchased Services (by contract other
than through Management Services)
(Complete Schedule C-2 att. Page 21)
c. Management Services**
d, Other (Specify ) $ 680
Knife Sharpening
oF. Total Dietary Expenditures (2a+b+c¢+d} $ 333,147 333,147
2F. Dietary Questionnaire Total CCNH RHNS (Specify)
G.  Resident Meals: l']‘otal no. of meals served per day:*
H. Is cost of employee meals included in 2E? ® Yes O No
1. Did you receive revenue from employees? ® Yes O No :;]?S’ specity $3,219
T Where is the revenue received reported in the Cost Report? (Page/Line ltem) 301V 1
Is cost of meals provided to persons other I .
K. than employees or residents (i.e., Board ® Yes O No y;:s, specity
Members, Guests) included in 2E? cost.
L. Is any revenue collected from these people? ® Yes O No :Ztes’ specify
M. Where is the revenue received reported in the Cost Report? (Page/Line ltem)
Is cost of food (other than meals, e.g., snacks It y
N. at monthly staff meetings, board meetings) O Yes ® No ony, specify
provided to employees included in 2E? cost
O. Is any revenue collected from employees? O Yes @ No gj;es’ specify
P.  Where is the revenue received reported in the Cost Report? (Page/Line Item)

* Count each tray served to a resident at meal time, but do not count liquids or other "between meal” snacks.

#* Schedule C-1, Page 17 must be fully completed or this expenditure will not be atlowed.




State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-19 Rev. 9/2002

C. Expendltures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Laundry Basis for Allocation of Costs

(See Note on Page 5)
Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended | Page of
Bristol Healthcare, Inc. d/b/a Ingraham Manor 2056-C 9/30/2015 19 | 37
Ttem Total CCNH RHNS (Specify)
3. Laundry
a. In-House Processing® Lbs.
I. Bed linens, cubicle curtains, drapenes
gowns and other resident care items Amt. § 47,192 47,192
washed, ironed, and/or processed, ***
2. Employee items including uniforms, Lbs.
gowns, etc, washed, ironed and/or
¥k
processed. Amit. §
3. Personal clothing of residents Lbs.
1 HkE
washed, ironed, and/or processed. Amt. $
4, Repair and/or purchase of linens.*** Lbs.
Amt, §

b. Purchased Services (by contract other
than through Management Services)
(Complete Schedule C-2 att. Page 21)

¢. Management Services™*

d, Other (Specify )

Supplies SR :
3R, Total Laundry Expenditures (3a+ b+e+d) $ 132,088 132,088
3F. Laundry Questionnaire
. . If yes
l? Ed
G. Is cost of employee laundry included in 3E: O Yes ® No specify cost
H. Did you receive revenue from employees? O Yes ® No Ifyes.,
specify amt.
I Where is the revenue received reported in the Cost Report? (Page/Line ltem)
Is Cost of laundry provided to persons other If yes,
X than employees or residents included in 3E? O Yes ® No specify cost.
Did you receive revenue from these people? O Yes ® No hoye?’
specify amt.

L. Where is the revenue received reported in the Cost Report?

(Page/Line ltem)

% Do not include salaries from page 10 as part of dollar values recorded in 1, 2,3,and 4,

All allocations should add to total recorded in 3E.

++ Schedule C-1, Page 17 must be fully completed or this expenditure will not be allowed.

*+* Pounds of Laundry only required for multi-level facilitics.

e



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-20 Rev, 5/2002

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Housekeeping and Resident Care

Basis for Allocation of Costs (See Note on Page 5)

Name of Facility License No. |Report for Year Ended Page -of
Bristol Healthcare, Inc. d/b/a Ingraham Manor 2056-C 9/30/2015 20 37
Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specify)
4, Housekeeping Sq. Ft. Serviced
a. In-House Care by Personnel
1. Supplies - Cleaning (Mops, Amt, $ 40,443 40,443
pails, brooms, eic. )
b. Purchased Services (by contract other |Sq. Ft. Serviced
than through Management Services) | by Personnel
(Complete Schedule C-2 att, Amt. $
Page 21)
c. Management Services*
d. Other (Specify)

4E.

Total Housekeeping Expenditures (4a+b+c+d)

5. Resident Care (Supplies)**
a. Prescription Drugs***
1. Own Pharmacy

2. Purchased from
MedStal Pharmacy

Medicine Cabinet Drugs

Medical and Therapeutic Supplies

Ambulance/Limousine***

oo s

Oxygen
1. For Emergency Use

2. Other***

f. X-rays and Related Radiological
Procedures®**

g. Dental (Not dentists who should be included under

salaries or fees)

h. Laboratory®**

i. Recreation

j. Other (Specify)****
See Attached Schedule

5K. Total Resident Care Expenditures (5a - 5j)

823,070

823,070

* Schedule C-1, Page 17 must be fully completed or this expenditure will not be allowed.

#+ Do not include any fees to professional staff, these should be reported on Page 13, or, if paid on salary basis, on Page 10,

#x% Facility should self-disailow the expense on Page 29 of the Cost Report.
s#4# [CEMR's should provide a detailed schedute of all Day Program Costs.



Bristol Healthcare, Inc. d/b/a Ingraham Manor
9/30/2015

Schedule of Other Resident Care

Attachment Page 20

Description CCNH RHNS (Specify)
Nrsg Pool & Serv Med A Md Off vst-IM $ - 1,382
Nrsg Pool & Serv MSS-Non Charge 3 ' 15
Nrsg Pool & Serv MSS-Bed Rental b 250
Nrsg Pool & Serv Special Matt Rent M 3 14,707
Nrsg Pool & Serv Wound Vacuum Supply $ 2,089
Nrsg Pool & Serv Wound Vaccum rental $ 3,223
Nrsg Pool & Serv MSS-IV Sets 3 7,326
Nrsg Pool & Serv MSS-IV Solutions $ 32,439
Nrsg Pool & Serv M&S-Supp Misc $ 270
Nrsg Pool & Serv Nursing-Supplies $ 144,610
Nrsg Pool & Serv Nutritional Supp $ 11,590
Nirsg Pool & Serv Tube feeding $ 4,709
Physical Therapy PT supplies IM b 480
Physical Therapy Occup thpy supplies $ 1,981
Eye Bxam (Patient Specific - Disallow) $ 218
Total Other Resident Care § 2252898 - $ -
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State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-22 Rev. 6/95

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont' d) - Maintenance and Property

Name of Facility License No.  |Report for Year Ended Page of
Bristol Healthcare, Inc. d/b/a Ingraham Manor 2056-C 9/30/2013 22 ] 37
ltem Total CCNH RHNS (Specify)
6. Maintenance & Operation of Plant
a. Repairs & Maintenance $ 33,448 33,448
b. Heat ' $ 33,433 33,433
¢. Light & Power $ 132,695 132,695
d. Water $ 38,362 38,362
e. Equipment Lease (Provide detail on page 6) $ 4,547 4,547
f. Other (itemize) $ 191,140 191,140
See Attached Schedule e
6g. Total Maint. & Operating Expense (6a - 6f) $ 433,625 433,625
7. Depreciation (complete schedule page 23*)
a. Land Improvements . % 1,758 1,758
b. Building & Building Improvements 3 359,071 359,071
¢. Non-Movable Equipment’ $ 3,293 3,293
d. Movable Equipment $ 46,294 46,294
*7e, Total Depreciation Costs (7a+b+c+d) $ 410,416 410,416
8. Amortization (Complete att. Schedule Page 24*) |
a. Organization Expens¢ $
b. Mortgage Expense $ 25,693 25,693
c. Leasehold Improvements $
d. Other (Specify) $
*8¢. Total Amortization Costs (8a +b +c+d) $ 25,693 25,693
9. Rental payments on leased rcal property less
real estate taxes included in item 10b $
10. Property Taxes
a. Real estate taxes paid by owner $ 248,584 " 248,584
b, Real estate taxcs paid by lessor $
¢, Personal property taxes ' $ 12,877 12,877
11. Total Property Expenses (7e + 8¢+ 9+ 10) $ 697,570 697,570

* Amounts entered in these items must agree with detail on Schedule for Depreciation and Amortization Page 23 and Page 24,




Bristol Healtheare, Inc. d/b/a Ingraham Manor Attachment Page 22
9/30/2015

Schedule of Other Repairs and Maintenance

Description CCNH RHNS (Specity)

Operation Of Plant Landscaping 6,641

Operation Of Plant Snow Removal 18,753

Operation Of Plant Maint/Serv Contracts 18,727

Operation Of Plant Maint supplies 16,665

Operation Of Plant Equip Not Capitalizd 11,076

Operation Of Plant Rental Of Equipment 58,829

Operation Of Plant Fuel Oil 842

Operation Of Plant Trash/Recycling Exp 17,581

$
$
$
$
$
Operation Of Plant Other Expense $ 7,866
$
$
$
$

Operation Of Plant Sewage 34,160

Total Other Repairs and Maintenance - $ 191,140 | $ - $ -
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Attachment Page 23 Attachment Pagcs 2324

Bristol Healtheare, Inc, d/bfa Ingraham Manor

9/30/2015
Schedule of Land Improvements Acquired during this report period
) Useful
Acquisition Date Description of Item Cost Life Depreciation
Additiens:
Total additions for Land Improvements 3 - 3 - |F
Deletions:
Total deletions for Land Improvements 3 - $ -
“Ties to Page 23, Line A3
**Ties to Page 23, Line A2
Schedule of Building Improvements Acguired during this report period
Useful
Acquisition Date Description of Item Cost Life Depreciation
Additions:
4{1/2014|Hydrotherm Hot Water Heater $ 14,500 10]% 2,175
5/1/2015]Fire Dooy Elevators 3 9,340 1518 259
3/1/2015|Generator Repair 3 2,410 5!% 241
Total additions for Building Improvements $ 26,250 3 2,675 |*
Deletlons;
Tota! deletions for Buiiding Improvements $ . - 3 . |
*Ties to Page 23, Line B3
**Ties to Page 23, Line B2
Schedule of Non-Mevable Equipment Acquired during this report period
Useful
Acquisition Date Description_of Item : Cost Life Depreciation
Additions:
5172014 |Blanket Warming Cabinet § 4,412 168 625
11/1/2014|jce Machine ] $ 3,754 1013 344
Total additiens for Non-Movable Equipment b 8,166 § 969 |*
Deletions:
Taotal deletions fer Non-Movable Equipment $ - 3 - |

*Ties to Page 23, Line C3
**Tjes to Page 23, Line C2




Schedule of Movable Equipment Acquived during this report period

Aftachment Pages 23 24

Useful
Acquisition Date Description of Ttem Cost Life Depreciation
Additiens:
) 7072015 TV's (128) TVR Commun 3 103,983 71% 3,74
5/1/20151Matiresses (74) McKesson § 16,186 15(% 450
44142015 | Window Covering Replagement 8§ 39,475 15:% 1,316
6/1/2015{Upgrade Telephone System 3 13,522 108 451
8/1/2014 | Display Case Refrigerator 5 3,194 50% 745
5/1/2015| Electric Burnisher (2) 3 2,120 1518 59
4/1/2014{H? Elite Tablet 3 2,508 38 1,254
Tota) additions for Movable Equipment $ 180,988 § 7,989 [*
Deletions:
Total deletions for Movable Equipment $ - b P
*Ties to Page 23, Line D2¢
#**Ties fo Page 23, Line D2b
Schedule of Leasehold Jmprovements Acquired duting this yeport period
Useful
Acquisition Date Desceription_of Item Cost Life Depreciation
Additions:
"Fotal additions for Leasehoid Improvement 3 - 3 I
Deletions:
Tota! deletions for Leasehold Improvement 3 - 5 B

*Ties to Page 24, Line C3
#**Ties to Page 24, Ling C2




Bristol Health Care, Inc, d/b/a Ingraham Manor
Depreciation Schedule
September 30, 2013

Yendor Description

Land lmprovements
Various Assets prior to 2015
Total Assets prior to 2015

Total Land Improvements
Building improvements
Various Assets prior to 2015

Total Assets prior to 2015

2015 Additions

Hydrotherm Hot Water Heater
Fire Door Elevators
Generator Repair

Total 2015 Additlons

Totai Building limprovements

Non-Movable Equipment
Various Assets prior to 2015
Total Assets prior to 2015

2015 Additions
Bianket Warming Cabinet

lce Machine
Total 2013 Additions

Total Non-Movable Equipment

Movable Equipment
Various Assets prior fo 2015
Total Assets prior to 2015

2015 Additions
TV's (128} TVR Commun

Matiresses (74) McKesson
Window Covering Replacement
Usgrade Telephone System
Display Case Refrigerator
Electric Burnisher (2)

HP Elite Tablet

Total 2015 Additions

Total Non-Movable Equipment
TOTAL ASSETS PER COST REPORT
TOTAL ASSETS FER TRIAL BALANCE

Variance

Page 36, Line B% - F/S vs C/R NBY

Date

Various

Various

41172014
5/1/2015
34172015

Various

5/12014
111172014

Yarious

71142015
5/1/2015
4/1/2015
&/1/2015
87172014
52085
47172014

Amount Useful Life

409,631 Various
409,631

409,631

9,833,582 Various
9,833,582

14,500 10
9,340 15
2410 5

26,250
9,859,832

35936  Various
35,936

4412 10
3,754 10
8,166

44,102

1,355,746  Various

1,355,746
103,983 7
16,186 15
39475 15
13,522 10
3,194 3
2,120 5
2,508 3

180,988

1,536,734

11,850,299

11,856,300

N
975

2015 2005
Depreciation  Aecum Depr. NBY

1,758 396,519 13,112
1,758 396,519 13,112
1,758 396,519 13,112
356,396 8,069,924 1,763,658
356,396 8,069,924 1,763,658
2,175 2,175 12,325
759 259 9,081

241 24} 2,169
2,675 2,675 23,575
359,071 8,072,599 1,787,233
2324 8,040 27,806
2,324 8,040 27,896
625 625 3,787

344 344 3,410
969 969 7,197
3,293 9,009 35,093
38,305 1,243,008 112,738
38,305 1,243,008 112,738
3,714 3,714 100,269
450 450 15,736
1,316 1,316 18,159
451 451 13,071

745 745 2,449

59 59 2,061
1,254 1,254 1,254
7,989 7,989 172,999
46,294 1,250,997 285,737
410,416 9,720,124 2,121,175
410,416 9,728,150 2,122,150
- 974 (975)




“Rired pale[oy £q poumo JI 1Y (B0
YO ‘esea] JO 9717 Surtneway]
YO ‘efeSuour Jo 9517}

a
g
d

"SIIUOW (J9 JO SIB3A G JO WINUIMIA "V

:pash 2Jam $ase( SULMO[[O] 913 JO YOIym Aoedg

*pasn ¢ ISNUI POUIeU SUl[-IYSIens

uonipiousy ooy (1
1e10gng "D
{(a[npayos yoeue)

pottod podas st Sutmp pannboy ¢

(spnpayos yoeye) sjesodstq "7

pouad podas sip 03 Joud pannboy |
Y1) pue sjudmasoIdury plogasedy D)
[E101q0S “p-¢

€

4

£69°7 €I18°61€ 9TTELY 0z 00T |1 1
osuadxgf oSedpiof g
[R101qNnS PV

C

T

1
ssmadxy UOPBZIUESI)

s[e10],  |Teo X SIYL 10| 9% | 44UOUBZINOWY suonelRd | poziuowy |UOHERZIIOWY | JBdX [YIUON wraly
vonezipowy | o1y | Suyndwo) sJea X og 011500 | JO yIsud]
10} siseq Jo Buumdag uosmboay
01 “Jowry Joareg :
POIRINIINI0Y

LE {4 S10Z/0t/6 29602 IOUBIA] WRYRISU| B/Q/P "OU] “2JBOUYEH {0ISHg
Jo o%ed papug Ies A 10f poday "ON ISUDNY AIIoB g JO aureN

<IMPIYIG UOYEZNIOWY

900T/01 "A3d $T-dSD
Anjoeg sae) wIs-Suor Jo 1roday penuny
INAOIUUO) JO MBI




State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-25 Rev, 9/2002

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Property Questionnaire

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
Bristo] Healthcare, Inc. d/b/a Ingrahany 2056-C 9/30/2015 25 | 37
11. Property Questionnaire
Part A
N e L) 1l
Is the property either owned by the Facility ® Yes O No If "Yes," complete Part B.

or leased from a Related Party?*

*[fany owner or operator of this facility is refated by family, marriage, ownership, ability to eontrol or
business association to any person er organization from whom buildings are leased, then it is considered a

related party transaction.

Description Total
. Date Land Purchased 02/01/88
. Date Structure Completed 12/01/8
If NOT Original Owner, Date of Purchase
Date of Initial Licensure 12/08/89

N N e

If "No," complete Part C.

Total Licensed Bed Capagity 128

Square Footage

Acquisition Cost

a. Land

b. Building
Part B - Owner and Related Parties 1st Mortgage age | 3rd Mortgage 4¢h Morigage
1. Financing =

a. Type of Financing (e.g., fixed, variable} CHEFA

b, Date Mortgage Obtained 01/01/02

¢. Interest Rate for the Cost Year 5.50%

d. Term of Mortgage (number of years) 30

e. Amount of Principal Borrowed 2,850,000

f Principal balance outstanding as of 9/30/2015 3,273,845

Complete if Mortgage was Refinanced
During Current Cost Year

Type of Financing (e.g., fixed, variable)

(@@

Drate of Refinancing

New Interest Rate

Term of Morigage (number of years)

-
k. Amount of Principal Borrowed
L.

Principal Outstanding on Note Paid-Off

Part C - Arms-Length Leases for Real Property Improvemenis Only

Name and Address of Lessor

Property Leased

Date of Lease

Term of Lease

Annual Amount of Lease

Note: Be sure required copies of Jeases are attached to Page 25 and real estate taxes paid by lessor are included on Pa

ge 22, ltem 10b.




State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-26 Rev. 6/93

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont' d) - Interest

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
Bristol Healthcare, Inc. d/bfa Ingrahan] 2056-C 9/30/2015 ' 26 | 37
Ttem Total CCNH RINS (Specify)
12. Interest
A. Building, Land Improvement & Non-Movable
Equipment

1. PFirst Mortgage

Name of Lender

Address of Lender

2. Second Mortgage

Name of Lender

Address of Lender

3, Third Mortgage

Name of Lender

Address of Lender

4, Fourth Mortgage

Name of Lender

Address of Lender

B. CHEFA Loan Information

1. Original Loan Amount

2. Loan Origination Date

3, Interest Rate %

4, Term

po
pecei i a=ts

5. CHEFA Interest Expense

239,514 239,514

12 B7. Total Building Interest Expense (Al - A4 +BS)

$

239,514 239,514

(Carry Subtotals forward fo next page )




State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

(CSP-27 Rev, 6/95

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Interest and Insurance

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
Bristol Healthcare, Inc. d/b/a Ingral] 2056-C 9/30/2015 27} 37
ftem Total CCNH RHNS (Specify)
Subtotals Brought Forward: 239,514 239,514
12.  C. Movable Equipment
I. Automotive Equipment ¥
A. ltem Rate Amount
Lender
Address of Lender
2. Other (Specify ) $
A. ltem Rate Armount
Lender
Address of Lender
B. ltem Rate Amount
Lender
Address of Lender

Expense (C1 + 2)

12.  C. 3. Total Movable Equipment Interest

12. D. Other Interest Expense (Specify )

Malpractice Insurance

14d. Total Insurance Expenditures (14a+b +¢)

sl 72962

13. Total All Interest Expense (12B7 + 12C3 + 12D) $ 239,514 239,514
14, Insurance
a, Insurance on Property (buildings only) b 54,262 54,262
b. Insurance on Automobiles $
. Insurance other than Property (as specified above)
1. Umbrella (Blanket Coverage ) ' $
2. Fire and Extended Coverage $ ,
3. Other (Specify ) b 18,700 18,700

72,962

15.  Total All Expenditures (A-13 thru C-14)

$1 12,988,607

12,988,607




State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-28 Rev. 9/2002

D. Adjustments to Statement of Expenditures

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of

Bristol Healthcare, Inc, d/b/a Ingraham Manot 2056-C 9/30/2015 28 | 37
Total

Ttem | Page | Line Amount of

No. | No, [ No. Item Description Decrease CCNH RHNS {Specitfy)

Page 10 - Salaries and Wages

1,

Outpatient Service Costs

3
2. Salaries not related to Resident Care $
3. Occupational Therapy $
4 Other - See attached Schedule $

Page 13 - Professional Fees

5. Resident Care Physicians ** _
6. 13 iB10a|Occupational Therapy $ 456,909 456,909
7. Other - See attached Schedule 3

Pages 15 & 16 - Administrative and General

8. Discriminatory Benefits $
9. 15 |tc |[Bad Debts $ 404,898 404,898
10.1 15 {le |Accounting & Legal $ 1,991 1,991
11, Telephone $
12, Cellular Telephone 3
13. Life insurance premiums on the life
of Owners, Partners, Operators $
14.} 16 [L3  |Gifts, flowers and coffee shops 3
15, Education expenditures to colleges or
universities for tuition and related costs
for owners and employees
16. Travel for purposes of attending
conferences or seminars outside the
continental U,S. Other out-of-state
travel in excess of one representative $
17. Automobile Expense (e.g. personal use) $
18.1 16 |m3 |Unallowable Advertising * b 652 652
19. Income Tax / Corporate Business Tax $
20. Fund Raising / Contributions $
21. Unallowable Management Fees $
22, Rarber and Beauty $
23, Other - See attached Schedule 5

Page 18 - Dietary Expenditures

24,

Meals to employees, guests and others
who are not residents

Page 19 - Laundry Expenditures

25,

Laundry services to employees, guests
and others who are not residents

Page 20 - Housekeeping Expendifures

26.

and others who are not residents

Housekeeping services to employees, guests

$‘..v

Subtotal (Items 1 ~26) §

925,447

025,447

* Al exeept "Help Wanted",

*+ physicians who provide services io Title 19 residents are

(Carry Subtotal forward to next page )

required to bill the Department of Sacial Services direstly for each individual resident.




Bristol Healtheare, Inc. d/b/a Ingraham Manor

9/30/2015

Schedule of Other Salaries Adjustment

Attachment Pagé 28

Page Ref  Line Ref Description CCNH RHNS {Specify)
~10{12n Marketing/Public Relations Salaries $ 45,168
Total Other Salaries Adjustment $ 45,168 | $ - § -
Schedule of Fees Adjustments
Page Ref  Line Ref Description CCNH RHNS (Specify)
Total Other Fees Adjustments $ - 15 - |8 -
Schedule of Other A&G Adjustments
Page Ref Line Ref Description CCNH RHNS (Specify)
©15{1a9 Employee Benefits - Employee Shirts $ 411
15]1a9 Employee Benefits - Employee Contest Prize b 56
1511a9 Employee Benefits - Employee Lunch $ 201
i5{1a9 Employee Benefits - Employee Dept Head Meeting/B ingo $ 218
15|1a9 Employee Benefits - Misc, Bxpense 3 79
15| Var Marketing Benefits Disaliowance (See Attached) $ 12,302
Total Other A&G Adjustments $ 13,267 1 § - 1% -




Bristol Health Care, Inc, d/b/a Ingraham Manor

September 30, 2015
Marketing Benefits Disallowance
Page 28b

Marketing
Marketing Salary

Total Salaries
Percent to Total Salaries

Benefits (Pg 15, Line lal - 1a9)
(Less) Employee Benefits Self Disallowed
Revised Total Benefts

Marketing Benefits Disallowed

45,168 TB Linked
5,838,242 TB Linked

0.77%

1,591,084 TB Linked
(965) Page 2§ attachment

1,590,119

12,302 Page 28 attachment




State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-29 Rev. 10/2006

D. Adjustments to Statement of Expenditures (cont'd)

Name of Facility _ License No. Report for Year Ended | Page of
Bristol Healthcare, Inc. d/b/a Ingraham Manor 2056-C 0/30/2015 29 | 37
Total
Ttem | Page [ Line Amount of
No, | No. | No. Item Description Decrease CCNH RHNS (Specify)
Subtotals Brought Forward § 925,447 925,447 o
Page 20 - Resident Care Supplies***
27,1 20 |5a2 |Prescription Drugs ) 437,453 437,453
28] 20{5d {Ambulance/Limousine 3 833 833
29,0 20 |5f |X-rays,etc 5 22,894 22,804
30.] 20sh |Laboratory $ 45,892 45,892
31. Medical Supplies $
32,1 20 [se2 |Oxygen {non emergency) § 25,601 25,601
33. Occupationat Therapy 3
34, Other - See Attached Schedule 3 80,995
Page 22 - Maintenance and Property
35 Excess Movable Equipment Depreciation
See Attached Schedule
36. Depreciation on Unallowable
Motor Vehicles
37. Unallowable Property and Real
Estate Taxes $
38. Rental of Building Space or Rooms $
39, Other - See Attached Schedule $
FPage 27 - Insurance
40, Mortgage Insurance $
41, Property Insurance B
Other - Miscellaneous
42, Research or Experimental Activities $
43, Radio and Television Revenue $
44, Vending Machine Revenue $
45, Purchase Discounts and Allowances $
46, Duplications of functions or services $
47, Expenditures made for the protection,
enhancement or promotion of the
providers interest
48, Interest Incormne on Accounts Rec
49, Other (include personnel and other
costs unrelated to resident care) - See
Attached Schedule
Not For Profit Providers Only
50. Building/Non Movable Eq. Depreciation
Unallowable Building Interest - :
See Attached Scheduie 3
51, Total Amount of Decrease (Items 1 - 50) b 1,543,769 | 1,543,769

s+ Yioms billed directly to Department of Socia} Services and/or Health Services il CT, or other states, Medicare, and private-pay residents. dentify
separately by category as indicated on Page 28,




Bristo] Healtheare, Inc. d/b/a Ingraham Manor

9/30/2015

Schedule of Gther Ancillary Costs

Attachment Page 26 ttachment Page 29

Page Ref Line Ref Description CCNH RHANS (Specify)

20(5i _|Cable TV (Sée Attachment) $ 12,656 ' '

20}5j Nrsg Pool & Serv Med A Md Off vst-TM 3 1,382

2015j Nrsg Pool & Serv MSS-Non Charge $ 15

20)5 Nrsg Pool & Serv MSS-Bed Rental $ 250

2015 Nrsg Pool & Serv Special Matt Rent IM b 14,707

2045 Nrsg Pool & Serv Wound Vacuum Supply $ 2,089

2015 Nrsg Pool & Serv Woynd Vaccum Rental 3 3,223

205§ Nrsg Pool & Serv MSS-IV Sefs $ 7,326

205} Nrsg Pool & Serv MSS-IV Solutions $ 32,439

20(5j Nrsg Pool & Serv Tube feeding 3 4,709 j

20|5j Physical Therapy Occup thpy supplies 5 1,981

2015 Eye Exam (Patient Specific) $ 218
Total Other Ancillary Costs % 80995 | $ - $ -
Schedule of Excess Movable Equipment Depreciation
Page Ref Linc Ref Description CCNH RHNS {Specify)
Total Excess Movable Equipment Depreciation 3 - b - $ -
Schedule of Other Property Adjustments
Pago Ref Line Ref Description CCNH RHNS (Speeify)
Total Other Property Adjusfments 3 - 3 - $ -




Schedule of Other Adjustments

Attachment Page 29

Page Ref Line Ref Description CCNH RHNS (Specify)
3011V 8 Medical Records 3 92
301V 8 Counseling Center Food Revenue $ 2,713
30TV 8 Meals Counseling Center § 1,436
30HV 8 Medical Records 3 203
30{IV 8 Reachers for Therapy $ 135
30[1v 8 Coventry Setflement $ 50
30V e PP Med Supplies $ 10
30{IV 8 Sock Aid for Therapy $ 15
Total Other Adjustments $ 4,654 - -
Sehedule of Unallowable Building Interest
Pape Ref Line Ref Deseription CCNH RHNS (Specify)
Total Unallowable Building Interest $ - - -




Bristol Health Care, Inc. d/b/a Ingraham Manor
Disallowance Schedule for Cable TV
September 30, 2015

Total Cable TV Expense acct
#09.6692.7305 reclassed to Marcum 103

Monthly Allowable amount
Months in Cost Report Year
Total Allowable Cost

Disallowed Cable TV

$

$

$

Amount
16,256 TB Linked

300
12
3,600

12,656

Pg. 29b




State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-30 Rev.10/2003

F. Statement of Revenue

Name of Facility
Bristol Healtheare, Inc, d/b/a Ingraham N 2056-C

[License No.

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2015

Ttem

1, Resident Room, Board & Routine Care Revenue

Total

I1. Other Resident Revenue

1. a Medicaid Residents (CT only) 12,634,815 | 12,634,815
b. Medicaid Room and Board Contractual Allowance *k (5,984,155} (5.984,155)
2. a2, Medicaid (47 other states }
b. Other States Room and Board Contractual Allowance **
3. a Medicare Residents {all inclusive) 2,064,833 | 2,264,833
b. Medicare Room and Board Congractual Allowance i 481,337 481,337
4. a, Private-Pay Residents and Other 2,914,859 | 2,914,859
b. Private-Pay Room and Board Contractual Allowance ** 5,345

i. a. Prescription Drugs - Medicare 259,896 259,896
b, Prescription Drugs - Medicare Contractual Allowance ** (259,890)|  (259.896)
c. Preseription Drugs - Non-Medicare 200,974 200,574
d. Prescription Drugs - Non-Medicare Contractual Allowance ** {115,980y  {145.980)

2. a Medical Supplies - Medicare
b. Medical Supplies - Medicare Contractual Allowance ik
¢. Medical Supplies - Non-Medicare
d. Medica! Supplies - Non-Medicare Coniractual Allowance **

3. a. Physical Therapy - Medicare 494,590 494 590
b, Physical Therapy - Medicare Contractual Allowance *¥*
¢, Physical Therapy - Non-Medicare 397,124 397,124
d. Physical Therapy - Non-Medicare Contractual Allowance **

4. a, Speech Therapy - Medicare 89,611 80,611
b. Speech Therapy - Medicare Contractual Allowance **
¢c. Speech Therapy - Non-Medicare 92,229 92,229
d. Speech Therapy - Non-Medicare Contractual Allowance **

5. a. Occupational Thcrapy' - Medicare 449,274 449,274
b. Occupational Therapy - Medicare Contractual Allowance **
¢. Occupational Therapy - Non-Medicare 436414 436,414
d. Occupational Therapy - Non-Medicare Contractual Allowance **

6. a Other (Specify) - Medicare (1.082,187y| (1,082,187)
b. Other (Specify) - Non-Medicare (379,811 (579.811)

111. Total Resident Revenue (Section L thru Section IL) 12.669.272

1V, Other Revenue®

1. Meals sold to guests, employees & others 6,618 6,618

2. Rentaf of raoms to non-residents

3. Telephone

4. Rental of Television and Cable Services

5. Interest Income (Specifi} (5,989} (3,989)

6. Private Duty Nurses' Fees

7. Barber, Coffee, Beauty and Gift shops

&, Other (Specify) 9,199 9,159
V., Total Other Revenue (1 thru 8) 0,828 9,828
VI, Total All Revenue (1 +V) 12,679,100 | 12,679,100

* Facility should off-se! the appropriate expense on Page 28 or Page 29 of the Cos! Report.

*  Focility should report all contractial allowances and/or payer discounts.




Bristol Healtheare, Ine. ¢/b/a Ingraham Manor
973072015

Schedule of Other Resident Revenue - Medicare

Attachment Page 30

Related Exp
Page Ref _ Description CCNH RHNS (Specify)
(50T 6a  |Disgnostic X-Ray REV [P MCR s 16275
30 06a |Laboratory REV IP MCR $ 17,153
30 M6a Respiratory Care REV [P MCR -] 12,395
30T6a  JAllow. Ancillary IP Medicare $ (1,116,932)
3062 |Allow. Ancillary Medicare Part B $ (31,078)
Total Other Resident Revenue - Medicare $ (1,082,187} - -
Schedule of Other Non-Medicare Resident Revenue
Related Exp
Page Ref Description CCNH RHNS (Specify)
30.16b  |Diagnostic X-Ray REV [P MCR MGD b . 655
30 16b | Diagnostic X-Ray REY IP Commercial $ 5,129
30 116b  {Laboratory REV 1P MCR MGD 3 1,595
30 16, |Laboratory REV IP Commercial s 11,351
3006b |Respiratory Care REV IP MCR MGD 3 2.050
30M6b  jRespiratory Care REV I Commercial 3 8,609
30E6h | Allow, Ancillary IP Medicare Mgd 5 (168,682)
30 16b  |Alfow. Ancillary [P iedicaid $ (94,227)
0066 |Allow. Ancillary [P Cont Adj-C 5 (321,200
a0 H6b | X ray Allowance P Cont Adj-Commerci 3 (5,12%)
40106b iLab Allowance P Cont Adj-Comunerci 3 {11,351)
3016b |Oxygen allowance [P Cont Adj-Commerci 3 (B,609)
Total Other Resident Revenue $ (579.811) - -
Interest Income
Account
Pape Ref Account Balance CCNH RENS {Specify)
301V 5  Interest Incoms - Investment 1,015,226 | § 12,886
301V5 |mterest Income - Investment Unreatized Grin/Loss 1,015,220 | § {18,875)
Total Interest Income $ (5,989} - .
Schedule of Other Revenue
Page Ref Description CCNH RHNS (Specify)
30 V8 |Medical Records 3 92
30TV 8  |Counseiing Center Food Revenue 3 2,713
308  |Meals Conseling Center $ 1436
30v8 |Medical Records 3 203
301V38 Reachers for Therapy $ 135
10fVE |Dividend Chik/Savings - United Healthcare 3 4,545
aAGIvVe Coventry Settlement i 50
307V8 PP Med Supplies $ 10
301¥8  |Sock Aid for Therapy 3 15
Total Otiier Revenue 3 9,199 -




State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-31 Rev, 6/95

G. Balance Sheet
Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
Bristol Healthcare, Inc. d/b/a Ingraham 2056-C 9/30/2015 31 | 37
Account Amount

Assets

A, Current Assets
1. Cash (on hand and in banks) $ 1,837,220
5 Resident Accounts Receivable (Less Allowance for Bad Debts) $ 1,601,806
1 Other Accounts Receivable (Excluding Owners or Related Parties) $ 9,027
4 Inventories $ 31,246
5. $ 2,890

Prepaid Expenses

a. Prepaid Expense 2,890
b,
c.
d.
6. Interest Receivable
7. Medicare Final Settlement Receivable
8. Other Current Assets (jfemize ) $ 47,607
Security Deposits 14,015
Cash - Patient Trust 21,336
Workers Comp Fund 12,256
A-9. Total Current Assets (Lines Al thru 8) $ 3,529,796
B. Fixed Assets
1. Land 1% 343,035
2. Land Improvements *Historical Cost 409,631 $ 13,112
' Accum, Depreciation 396,519 Net
3, Buildings +Historical Cost 9,859,832 $ 1,787,233
Accum, Depreciation 8,072,599 Net
4. Leasehold Improvements *Historical Cost $
Accum. Depreciation Net
5. Non-Movable Equipment *Historical Cost 44,102 $ 35,093
Accum. Depreciation 9,009 Net
6. Movable Equipment *Historical Cost 1,536,734 $ 285,737
' Accum, Depreciation 1,250,997 Net
7. Motor Vehicles *Historical Cost $
' Accum, Depreciation Net
8. Minor Equipment-Not Depreciable $
9. Other Fixed Assets (itemize ) $ 19,301
CIP & Assets not placed into service 18,326
Rounding 975
B-10.  Total Fixed Assets (Lines Bl thru 9) $ 2,483,511

* Historical Costs must agree with Historical Cost reported in Schedules on

Depreciation and Amortization (Pages 23 and 24).

(Carry Total forward to next page




State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-32 Rev. 6/95

G. Balance Sheet (cont'd)

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
Bristol Healthcare, Inc. d/b/a Ingraham 2056-C 19/30/2015 32 | 37
Account Amount
Total Brought Forward:}$ 6,013,307
C.  Leasehold or like property recorded for Equity Purposes.
1. Land $
2. Land Improvements *Historical Cost
Accum. Depreciation Net ¥
3. Buildings *Historical Cost
Accum, Depreciation Net $
4. Non-Movable Equipment *Historical Cost
Accum. Depreciation Net $
5. Movable Equipment *Historical Cost
Accum, Depreciation Net $
6. Motor Vehicles *Historical Cost
Accum, Depreciation Net $
7. Minor Equipment-Not Depreciable $
C-8 Total Leasehold or Like Properties (C1 thru 7) $
D. Investment and Other Assets
1. Deferred Deposits $
2. Escrow Deposits $
3. Organization Expense *Historical Cost 473,226
Accum. Depreciation 345,506 Net $ 127,720
4, Goodwill (Purchased Only) b
5. Investments Related to Resident Care (itemize) $ 1,041,261
Investments in BHHC 1,015,221
Investments in BHDF 26,040
6. Loans to Owners or Related Parties (itemize )
Name and Address Amount Loan Date
7. Other Assets (itemize )

D-8. Total Investments and Other Assets (Lines D1 thru 7)

1,168,981

D-9. Total All Assets (Lines A9+ B10+ C8 + D8)

& | &% |

7,182,288

* Iistorical Costs must agree with Historical Cost reported in Schedules on Depreciation and Amortization (Pages 23 and 24).



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-33 Rev. 6/95

G. Balance Sheet (cont'd)

Narne of Facility : License No, Report for Year Ended Page’ of
Bristol Healthcare, Inc. d/b/a Ingraham Manor 2056-C 9/30/2015 33 ! 37
Account Amount
Liabilities
A, Current Liabilities

1. Trade Accounts Payable

$ 337,120

2. Notes Payable (itemize )

3. Loans Payable for Equipment (Current portion ) (itemize)

Name of Lender Purpose Amount

Date Due

4. Accrued Payroll (Exclusive of Owners and/or Siockholders only ) $ 525,307_
5. Accrued Payroll (Owners and/or Stockholders only ) $

6. Accrued Payroll Taxes Payable $ 1,985
7. Medicare Final Settlement Payable $

8. Medicare Current Financing Payable $

9, Mortgage Payable (Current Portion ) $ 588,335
10, Interest Payable (Exclusive of Owner and/or Related Parties ) . 3

11. Accrued Income Taxes* b

12. Other Current Liabilities (itemize ) $ 1,396,112

A/R Credit Balances / Security Depo 149,136 Self-Insurance Claim / S¢ 781,889
Patient Trust Pay / Patient Refunds 15,937 Health Savings / NEHRC (253}
Annuities Withheld / IRS Levy Withl {7.199) Unclaimed Checks / Due (k3]
Property Tex Payable / Accrued Exp 456,849 Met Pay Deduction / Aw {247 T i
A-13. Total Current Liabilities (Lines Al thru 12) $ 2,848,859
* Business Income Tax (not that withheld from employees). Attach copy of owner's Federal Income (Carry Toral forward jo next page)

Tax Return,



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-34 Rev. 6/95

G. Balance Sheet (cont'd)

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
Bristol Healthcare, Inc. d/b/a Ingraham Man 2056-C 9/30/2015 34 | 37
Account Amount
Total Brought Forward: 2,848,859
Liabilities (cont'd) '
B.  Long-Term Liabilitics
1. Loans Payable-Equipment (itemize )
Name of Lender Purpose Amount Date Due
= :
2. Mortgages Payable 2,491,940
3. Loans from Owners or Related Parties (ifemize } 2,204,009
Name and Address of Lender Amount Loan Date
BHI 2,204,009

4. Other Long-Term Liabilities (ifemize )

B-5. Total Long-Term Liabilities (Lines B1 thru 4)

4,695,949

C,

Total All Liabilities (Lines A-13 + B-5)

7,544,808




State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-35 Rev. 6/95

G. Balance Sheet (cont'd)

Reserves and Net Worth
Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
Bristol Healthcare, Inc. d/b/a Ingraham 2056-C 9/30/2015 35 | 37
Account ‘ Amount

A. Reserves

1. Reserve for value of leased land $

2. Reserve for depreciation value of leased buildings and appurtenances

to be amortized ¥

3. Reserve for depreciation value of leased personal property (Equity) $

4. Reserve for leaschold real properties on which fair rental value is based $

5. Reserve for funds set aside as donor restricted $

6. Total Reserves $
B. Net Worth

1, Owner's Capital $

2. Capital Stock %

3, Paid-in Surplus $

4, Treasury Stock $

5. Cumulated Earnings $ - (53,013)

6. Gain or Loss for Period 10/1/2014 thru 9/30/2015 |§ (309,507

7. Total Net Worth $ (362,520)
C. Total Reserves and Net Worth $ (362,520}
D.  Total Liabilities, Reserves, and Net Worth $ 7,182,288




State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-36 Rev. 6/95

H. Changes in Total Net Worth

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
Rristol Healthcare, Inc, d/b/a Ingraham M| 2056-C 9/30/2015 36 | 37
Account Amount

A Balance at End of Prior Period as shown on Report of 09/30/2014 $ (53,014)
B. Total Revenue (From Statemeni of Revenue Page 30) $ 12,679,100
C.  Total Expenditures (From Statement of Expenditures Page 27) $ 12,988,607
D. Net Income or Deficit $ (309,507)
E. Balance b (362,521)
F.  Additions e

1. Additional Capital Contributed (ifemize )

2. Other (itemize)

Rounding Variance 1

F-3. Total Additions $ i
G. Deductions

i. Drawings of Owners/Operators/Partners (Specify )

Name and Address (No., City, State, Zip } Title Amount
2. Other Withdrawings (Specify)
Purpose Amount

3. Total Deductions

H, Balance at End of Period 09/30/15 $ (362,520}




State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-37 Rev. 9/2002

1. Preparer's/Reviewer's Certification

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended | Page of
Bristol Heakthcare, Inc. d/b/a Ingraham 2056-C 073072015 37 | 37
' Check appropriate category

Chronic and Convalescent Nursing Rest Home with Nursing O (Specify)
Home only (CCNH) Supervision only (RHNS) P

Preparer/Reviewer Certification

1 have prepared and reviewed this report and am familiar with the applicable regulations governing its preparation. |
have read the most recent Federal and State issued field audit reports for the Facility and have inquired of appropriate
personnel as to the possible inclusion in this report of expenses which are not reimbursable under the applicable
regulations. All non-reimbursable expenses of which 1 am aware (except those expenses known to be automatically
remaved in the State rate computation system) as a result of reading reports, inquiry or other services performed by me
are properly reported as such in this report on Pages 28 and 29 (adjustments to statement of expenditures), Further, the
data contained in this report is in agreement with the books and records, as provided to me, by the Facility.

Title Date Signed

?ﬁi ENTN Gy o 2 /‘Z.-/{ o

i

Printed Name of Preparer

Matthew S, Bavolack
Addres Address Phone Number

555 Long Wharf Drive, New Haven, CT 0651 1 203-781-9600

State of Connecticut 2014 Annual Cost Report _ Version 12.1



Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
Cost Year 2015 Checklist

Facility Name Bristol Health Care, Inc. d/fb/a Ingraham Manor

Complete the following check list. Provide an explanation for any “No” answers. Aftach
additional sheets to explain further, if necessary.

Yes No
< 1. Have all related parties been properly disclosed on Pages 4, 11, 12, 14,17 and 217
Explanation:
Yes No :
7 2. Are the methods of allocating costs consistent with cost year 2014? If not, explain
the reporting change.
Explanation:
Yes No '
s 3. Are costs allocated based on the methods prescribed on Page S of the Annual
Report? If not, provide the basis of your allocation.

Explanation:

Yes No
J 4. Do equipment leases listed on Page 6 agree with equipment leases reported on
Page 22, Line 6e? If not, state where these costs are included in the Annual
Report.
Txplanation:

Page 1 of 4




Yes No
v
Explanation:
Yes No
v
Explanation:
Yes No
v
Explanation:
Yes No
+
Explanation:
Yes No
v
Explanation:
Yes No
v e
Explanation:

5. Do accounting and legal fees reported on Page 7 agree with Page 15, Lines 1d and
le, respectively?

6. During cost year 2015, did you report all certified bed changes on Page 97 Do the
bed change dates agree to the license issued by the Department of Health?

7 If there has been a change in Administrators, have the dates of employment and
applicable hours for each Administrator been reported on Page 127

8. Have hours been reported for all expenses claimed on Page 137 Hours must be
actual rather than estimated.

9, Has resident day user fee expense been properly reported on Page 15, Line 1k3?

10, Have purchased services greater than $10,000 reported on Pages 16, 18, 19,20

and 22 been detailed on Page 217

Page 2 of 4




Yes No
v

Explanation:
Yes No
v
Expianation:
Yes No
v
Explanation:
Yes No
4
Explanation:
Yes No
v
Explanation:
Yes No
v
Explanation:

11,

Have the dietary and laundry questionnaires on Pages 18 and 19 been completed?

12,

Has the personal use portion of aufomobile expense been disaltowed, including,
depreciation, lease payments, insurance and taxes?

13,

Does historical cost and accumulated depreciation of all assets reported on Pages
23 and 24 roll forward from cost year 20147

. Does the net book value of all assets reported on Pages 23 and 24 agree with the

net book value reported on Pages 31 and 327

15,

Has asset useful life been reported in accordance with the 2013 edition of the
American Hospital Association guidelines?

16.

Have all assets been categorized between movable and fixed in accordance with
the 2013 edition of the American Hospital Association guidelines?
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Yes No

'
Explanation:
Yes No
v
Explanation:
Yes No
7
Explanation;
Yes No
v
Explanation:
Yes No
v
Explanation;
Yes No
v
Explanation:

. Have all contractual allowances been properly reported on Page 307

18.

If the automated cost report was used, were all discrepancies on the Error Page
addressed? If not addressed, explain why,

19.

Have Pages 1 and 37 been signed? Cost reporis without a signed Page 1 and 37
will not be accepted.

20.

Have detailed schedules been provided for all “other” line items, fixed agset and
movable equipment additions? If detail is not provided, appropriate
disallowances will be made.

2L

Have all costs associated with non-nursing home businesses (i.e., Adult Daycare,
Meals on Wheels, Outpatient Therapy Services, etc.) been disallowed on Pages 28
and/or 29 of the Annual Report?

22.

Has all required documentation been submitted to the Annual Report review and
audit contractor?
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Client:-

Engagemeént:

Period Ending:

Trial Balance: -~ A,

Account

09.1100.0010
09.1100.0013
09.1100.0020
09.1100.0040
09.1100.0050
09.1100.0058
09.1100.0080
09.1110.1000
09.1120.0001
09.1120,0003
09.1120.0014
09.1121.0001
09.1200.0014
£9,1200.0062
09.1300.0600
09.1400.0002
09.1600.0004
09.1720.0004
02.1720.0005
06.1720.0008
09.1720.0009
09.1720.0010
09.1720.0011
09.1720.0012
09.1720.0013
09.1810,0001
09,1810.0002
09.1820.0001
09.1820.0002
09.1850.0001
09.1860.0001
09.1860.0002
09.1870.0001
09.1880.0001
09.1900.0000
09.1210.0001
09.1820.0001
09.1920.0002
09.1950,0001
08.1960.0001
09.1960.0002
09.1990.0001
09.2100.0010
09.2100.0070
02.2100.0080
09.2400.0085
09.2100.0086
09.2100.0080
09.2100.0095
09.2110.0020
08.2200.0010
09.2200.0020
09.2210.0010
09.2210.0020
08.2300.0001
09.2300.0003
09.2300.0007
09.2300.0009
0©.2300.0010

Cash-Operating Acct
Rstd Cash-Collat A/C
Security Deposits

Cash - Patient Trust
Peity Cash

Petty cash-Rec
Workers Comp Fund
investments

A/R-Room and Board
AR Credit Balances
A/R-Ancillary

A/R Resv uncollect
A/R - Special Events
A/R Miscelianeous
Inventory-MM

Prepaid Expense

inv In BHDF

Cost Of Issuance

Bond Discount
Bond-Underwrtrs Disc
Bond lssue Costs
Accum Amort-lssuance
Accum Amort-Bond COl
AccumAmort-Unamr Dis
AccumAmort-Under Dis
Land

Land Imp

Building / Fixtures
Building Improvement
Fixed Equipment
Moveable Equipment
Moveable Equipment
Computer Equipment
FA Acquistions

ciP

Acc Dep bnd Improv
Acc Dep Bidg / Fix

Acc depr build impr
Acc Dep Fixed Equip

Desctiption

Acc Dep Moveable equipment

Accum Dep ME
Accm Dpr Cmptr Equp
Accounts Payable
Unclaimed Checks
AJR Credit Balances
Security Deposit-Oth
Patient Trust Pay
Patient Refunds
Property Tax Payabie
Due To/From BHI
Accrued Payroll
Accrued PTO

S8 Tax W/H

Federal Inc Tax W/H
Annuities Withheld
1.R.S. Levy Withheld
Due To AFLAC

Met Pay Deduction
Auxiliary Gold Sale

ADJ

9/30/2015
1,835,591.00
943.00
14,015.00
21,336.00
250,00
436.00
12,256.,00
1,015,221.00
1,023,454.00
435,125,00
38,576.00
(557,291.00}
$,027.00
61,043.00
34,246.00
2,890.00
26,040.00
241,361,00
60,511.00
78,849.00
§2,505.00
(68,753.00)
{179,391.00)
(38,758.00)
(58,504.00
343,035.00
409,631.00
8,234,966,00
1,624,867.00
44,102.00
513,657.00
897,857.00
125,220.00
17,850.00
676.00
{396.518.00)
(7,075,981.00)
(998,618.00)
(8,036.00)
(503.745.00)
(631,539.00)
(115,743.00)
(337,120.00}
25.00
{135,124.00)
{14,015.00)
(21,336.00)
5,399.00
(64,155.00)
{2.204,008.00)
(301,524.00)
(223,783.00}
81.00
(2,066.00)
6,798.00
401.00
(22.00)
364.00
(117.00)

JE Ref #

112612016
10:40 AM

FINAL

9/30/2015
1,835,691.00
943.00
14,015.00
21,336.00
260.00
436.00
12,256.00
1,015,221.00
1,023,454.00
135,125.00
38,675.00
(557,291.00})
9,027.00
61,943.00
31,246.00
2,890.00
26,040.00
241,361.00
60,511.00
78,849.00 .
92,505.00
(68,763.00)
(179,391.00)
(38,758.00)
(58,604.00}
343,035.00
409,631.00
8,234,966.00
1,624,867.00
44,102.00
513,857.00
897,857.00
125,220.00
17,650.00
876.00
(395,518.00}
(7,073,981.00)
(998.618.00)
(8,036.00)
(503,716.00)
(631,529.00}
(115,743.00)
(337,120.00)
25.00
{135,124.00)
{14,015.00)
(21,336.00)
5,399.00
(64,155.00)
(2,204,009.00)
(301,524.00)
(223,783.00)
81.00
(2,066.00)
8,798.00
401.00
{22.00)
364.00
(147.00)
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Account

09.2300.0013
09.2300.0022
09.2400,0030
09.2400.0050
(09.2400.0052
09.2700.0008
09.2800.0030
09,2800.0040
(09.2800.0050
09.2800.0070
09.2800.0080
09.2900.0013
09.2910.0050
09.3120.1011
09.3120.1012
09,3120.1033
00.3140.1011
09.3140.1012
09.3140.1033
09.3154.1011
09.3154.1012
09.3154.1033
09.3180.1011
09.3160.1012
09.3160.1021
09.3160,1033
09.3160.1043
09.3181.1011
00.3161.1012
09.3161.1021
09.3181.1033
09.3161.1041
09.3161.1043
08.3168.1011
06.3166.1012
09.3166.1021
09.3166.1033
09.3166.1043
09.3230.1011
09.3230.1012
09.3230.1033
09.3230.8000
09.3230.8002
09.3885.1011
08.3885.1012
09,3886.1021
09.3885.1033
09.3885.1060
09.4000.5998
09.4002.5511
09.4036.5002
09.40356.5997
09.4200.5602
09.4200.5621
09.5003.1011
09.5003.1012
09.5003.1021
09.5003.1033
08.5003,1043
09.5720.1033
09.5140.1033
09.5154,1033
09.5230.1011

Description

NEHRC Club Ded

Health Savings

Accrued Expenses

Self-Insurance Claim

Self-Workers Comp

Accrued 403 Match

Bond Payable-CP

Bond-Contra Prin

Bond interest Pay

Contra interest

Bond Payable Series

Unrestricted Fund

Tmp Rest Fund

Diagnostic X-Ray REV IP MCR
Diagnostic X-Ray REV IP MCR MGD
Diagnostic X-Ray REV IP Commercial
Laboratory REV 1P MCR

Laboratory REV IP MCR MGD
Laboratory REV IP Commercial
Respiratory Care REV IP MCR
Respiratory Care REV IP MCR MGD
Respiratory Care REV IP Commercial
Phys Ther REV IP MCR

Phys Ther REV IP MCR MGD

Phys Ther REV IP Medicaid

Phys Ther REV IP Commercial

Phys Ther REV IP Medicare Part B
OT Hosp REV P MCR

OT Hosp REV IP MCR MGD

OT Hosp REV IP Medicaid

OT Hosp REV {P Commercial

OT Hosp REV [P Selfpay Via Hith
OT Hosp REV IP Medicare Part B
Speech Ther REV 1P MCR

Speech Ther REV IP MCR MGD
Speech Ther REV IP Medicaid
Speech Ther REV IP Commercial
Speech Ther REV IP Medicare Part B
Pharmacy REV IP MCR

Pharmacy REV IP MCR MGD
Pharmacy REV [P Commercial
Pharmacy REV Influenza Vaccine Re
Pharmacy REV Glucose Monitoring

1M Room & Board IP MCR

IM Room & Board i* MCR MGD

M Room & Board 1P Medicaid

M Room & Board IP Commercial

iM Room & Board 1P Private Duty

Other Op Revenue-Adm Misc Non-Oper Rev
OOR-Admin Medical Record Fees
OOR-Food & Nutrition EE Meals (Cafe)
OOR-Food & Nutrition Counceling CTR INC
Other Non-Oper REV Int Inc-Misc

Other Non-Oper REV Unrealized G/
Allow. Ancillary [P Medicare

Allow. Ancillary IP Medicare Mgd

Allow. Ancillary IP Medicaid

Allow. Ancillary 1P Cont Adj-Commerci
Allow. Ancilary Medicare Pari B

X ray Allowance P Cont Adj-Commerci

Lab Allowance [P Cont Adj-Commerci
Oxygen allowance IP Cont Adj-Commerdai
Pharmacy allow IP Medicare

ADJ

9/30/2015
53.00
200.00
(354,596.00)
(52,544.00)
(729,345.00)
(38,098.00)
(588,335.00)
193,570,00
{59,879.00)
59,879.00
(2,685,510.00)
388,559.00
' (26,039.00)
(16.275.00)
(655.00)
(5.129.00)
(17,163.00)
(1,595.00)
(41,351.00)
(12,395.00)
(2,050.00)
(8.609.00)
(369,370.00)
(136,098.00)
(37,618.00}
(223,408.00)
(125,220.00)
(339.917.00)
(141,061.00)
(39,036.00)
(256,792.00)
(535.00)
(109,357.00)
(63,463.00)
(29,834.00)
(16.234.00)
(46,161.00)
(25,148.00)
(259,896.00)
(38.,209.00)
(145 ,980.00)
(1,989.00}
(14,796.00)
(2,264,833.00)
(270,828.00)
(12,634,357.00)
(2,561,733.00)
{49,958.00)
{9,192.00)
192.00)
(6,616.00)
(2,713.00)
(12,888.00)
18,875.00
1,116,932.00
168,682.00
94,227.00
321,202.00
14,078.00
5,129.00
11,351.00
8,609.00
250,896.00

JE Ref #

1/26/2018
10:40 AM

FINAL

9/30/2015
53.00
200.00
(354,596.00)
(52,544.00)
(729,345.00)
(38,098.00)
(588,335.00)
193,570.00
(59,879.00)
59,878.00
(2,685,510.,00)
388,559.00
(26,039.00)
(16,275.00)
(655.00)
(5,129.00)
(17,153.00)
(1,595.00)
(14,351.00)
{12,395.00)
{2,050.,00)
(8,509.00)
(369,370.00)
(136,098.00)
(37,618.00)
(223,408.00)
{125,220.00)
(339,917.00)
(141,051.00)
(39,036.00)
(255,792.00)
(535.00)
(109,357.00)
(63,463.00)
(29,834.00)
(16,234.00}
(46,161.00)
(26,148.00)
(259,896.00)
(38,206.00)
{145,980.00})
(1,989.00}
(14,796.00)
(2,264,833.00)
(270,828.00)
(12,634,357.00)
(2,591,733.00)
{49,968.00)
2,798.00 (6,394.,00)
(92.00)
(6,618.00)
(2,713.00)
(12,886.00)
18,876.00
1,116,932.00
168,682.00
94,227.00
321,202.00
11,078.00
5,129.00
11,361.00
8,609.00
259,896.00

20fb




© Account

06,5230.1033
09.5885.1011
09.5886.1012
08.5885.1021
09.5885.1033
09.5886.1100
09.6021.1350
09.6021.1992
09.6021.5008
09.6021.6631
09.6022.1000
£9.6022.1050
09.6022.1200
09.6022.1450
09.6022.1500
09.6022.1900
09.68022,1992
09.6022.3350
09.8022.3541
09.6022.3542
09.6022.3543
09.6022.3546
09.6022.3548
09.6022.4010
09.6022.4080
09,6022.4081
(09.6022.4082
09.6022.4083
09.6022.4220
09,6022.4230
09.8022.4799
09.6022.5320
09.6022.5330
09.6022.6101
00.6160.3080
09.6160.3070
09.6160.3100
09.8160.3350
00.6160.3705
09.6160.3801
(9.6160.3802
09.6160.3803
09.6230.3350
09.56230.6501
09.6230.6502
09.6230.6503
09.6230.6504
09.6600.1500
02.6600.1992
09.6600.3200
09.6600.3250
09.6600.3350
09.8600.3530
09.6600.3560
09.6600.5340
09.6600.5350
09.6600.5440
(09.6600.5460
09.6600.5550
09.6800.7015
08.6600.7120
09.66800.7145
09.6600,7205

Description

Pharmacy aliow IP Cont Adj-Commerci
REV-Allow=IM 1P Medicare
REV-Aliow-1M [P Medicare Mgd
REV-Allow-tM IP Medicaid
REV-Aliow-1M IP Cont Adj-Commerc
Provider tax Provider Tax

Recreation Therapists & Asst
Recreation PTO Expense Accual
Recreation Activity Supp

Recreation Comyp software fees

Nrsg Pocl & Serv VP's/Directors/Mgrs
Nrsg Pool & Serv Supervisors/Coord
Nrsg Pool & Serv RN'S/LPN'S

Nrsg Pool & Serv PCA's/HHA'S/Ades
Nrsg Pool & Serv Clerical

Nrsg Pool & Serv DLDAWCLD

Nrsg Pool & Serv PTO Expense Accrual
Nrsg Pool & Serv Consulting fees

Nrsg Pool & Serv Med A Transp Cost
Nrsg Pool & Serv Med A Md Off vsi-IM
Ntsg Pool & Serv Med A labs-IM

Nrsg Pool & Serv Med A Xrays-IM

Nrsg Pool & Serv X-Ray Fees

Nrsg Pool & Serv M8S-Non Charge
Nrsg Pool & Serv MSS-Bed Rental
Nrsg Pool & Serv Special Matt Rent IM

Nrsg Pool & Serv Wound Vacuum Supply

Nrsg Pool & Serv Wound Vaccum rental
Nrsg Pool & Serv M8S-IV Sels

Nrsg Pool & Serv M8S-IV Solutions
Nrsg Pool & Serv M&S-Supp Misc
Nreg Pool & Serv Nursing-Supplies
Nrsg Pool & Serv Nutritional Supp
Nrsg Pool & Serv Tube feeding
Physical Therapy OT Fees

Physical Therapy PT Fees

Physical Therapy ST Fees

Physical Therapy Consulting Fees
Physical Therapy Medical Director Fee
Physical Therapy Oxy thpy supplies
Physical Therapy PT supplies IM
Physical Therapy Occup thpy supplies
Pharmacy Consulting Fees
Pharmacy Drgs-med cabinet IM
Pharmacy Drugs-medicare
Pharmacy Drgs-nt cov by ST-IM
Pharmacy Drgs-Managed care-1M
Administration Clerical
Administration PTO Expense Accrual
Administration Accounting Fees
Administration Billing Service Fees
Administration Consulting Fees
Administration Legal Fees
Administration Management Fees
Administration Office Supplies
Administration Other Supplies
Administration Printed Forms
Administration ProfJrnls/Periodic
Administration Subs,Books, Etc.
Administration Advertising Expense
Administration Compuier Software
Administration Copy Machine Costs
Administration Employ Satisfaction

ADJ

913012015
145,980.00
(481,337.00)

(34,798.00)
5,984,156.00
29,453.00
785,448.00
80,275.00
8,776.00
7,374.00
5,850.00

183,041.00

579,769.00
1,248,672.00

'2.023,345.00

49,344,00
29,562.00
379,848.00
768.00
833.00
1,382.00
45,892.00
23,134.00
(240.00)
15.00
250.00
14,707.00
2,089.00
3,223.00
7,326.00
32,439.00
270.00
144,610.00
11,690.00
4,709.00
456,909.00
466,865.00
80,004.00
847.00
18,000.00
25,601.00
480.00
1,981.00
8,672.00
35,628.00
240,088.00
24,528.00
172,837.00
147,704.00
12,189.00
54,788.00
13,150.00
94,945.00
1,991.00
377,929.00
16,424.00
1,575.00
1,515.00
268.00
123.00
100.00
3,720.00
4,137.00
547.00

1/26/2016

RJE

(183,041.00)
(579,759.00)
(1,248,672.00)
{2,023,345.00)
(46,344.00)
(29,562.00)
(379,848.00)

13,112.00

25,338.00
(78,817.00)

(119,040.00)
(1,007.00}

244.00

(3,540.00)
2,015.00

10:40 AM

FINAL

9/30/2015
145,980,00
(481,337.00)
(34,798.00)
5,984,155.00
29,453.00
785,448.00
80,275.00
8,776.00
7,374.00
5,850.00.
©0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
768.00
833.00
1,382.00
45,892.00
23,134.00
(240.00)
15.00
250.00
14,707.00
2,089.00
3,223.00
7,326.00
32,439.00
270.00
144,610.00
11,590.00
4,709.00
456,909.00
466,865.00
80,004.00
847.00
18,000.00
25,601.00
480.00
1,981.00
24,784.00
35,628.00
240,088.00
24,528.00
172,837.00
147,704.00
12,189.00
80,126.00
13,150.00
16,128.00
1.991.00
258,889.00
14,417.00
1,575.00
1,515.00
268.00
123.00
344.00
3,720.00
597.00
2,562.00

3cfb




Account

09.6600.7218
09.6600.7306
£9.6600.7370
09.6600.7385
09.6500.7385
00.6600.7415
{9.6600.7520
0¢.6600.7600
09.6500.7650
09.6600.7720
09.6600.8000
09.6600.8010
09.6600.8011
09.6600.8015

.09.6600.8020
09.6600.8030
09.6600.8040
09,6600.8300
09.6600.2005
09.6600.9066
09.6600.9100
09.6640.1100
09.6640.1992
09.6643.1950
09,6643.2020
09.6643.2110
09.6643.2120
09.6643.2150
09.6643.2190
09.6643.2221
09.6643.2240
00.6643.227C
09.6843.2280
09.6643.2290
09.6643.2305
09.6643.2320
09.6643,2340
00.6643.2365
09.6643.2410
09.6643.2470
00.6643.2630
09.6643.7305
00.6643.7605
09.6680,1050
(09.6680.1600
09.6680.1992
09.6680.5061
09.6680.5150
(09.6680.5220
09.6680.5241
09.6680.5499
09.6680.56630
09,6680,6580

09.6680.7210

09.6680.7305
09.6690.1050

09.6690.1550

09.6690.1600

09.6690.1992
09.6690.3460

09.6691.1600

09.6691.1992
09.6691.3760

Description

Administration Bank Charges
Administration Misc Expense
Administration Pestage
Administration Promotion Expense
Administration PT Satisf-OOPS fund
Administration Recruitment Expenses
Administration Survey Expense
Administration Travel

Administration Member Dues & Fees
Administration Telephene

Administration Depr-Land Improv.
Administration Depr-Buildings
Administration BLDING IMP DEPR EXP
Administration Depr-Computer Equipm
Administration Depr-Fixed Equip.
Administration Depr-MOVEABLE EQUIP
Administration Depr & Amort-Miso
Administration Bad Debt Expense
Administration Malpractice Ins
Administration Umbrella & Property Policy
Administration Interest Expense

Human Resources Professional

Human Resources PTO Expense Accrual
Employee Benefits Severance

Employee Benefits Med Self Ins - Admin
Employee Benefits Dental Insur
Employee Benefits Dental-Proll Deduct
Employee Benefits Employee Physicals
Employee Benefits FICA

Employee Benefits EE Satisfaction
Employee Benefits Gr Life PR Deduct
Emplioyee Benefits Health ins. Co-Pay
Employee Benefits Hith Ins-Vision
Employee Benefits Hith Ins-VisDeduct
Employee Benefits Health Ins Expense
Employee Benefits Life Insurance
Employes Benefits LTD Insurance
Employee Benefits Pension (403b) Maich
Employee Benefits Pension Defined Bene
Employee Benefits St UnemplTax
Employee Benefits Wkrs Comp Ins
Employee Benefits Misc Expense
Employee Benefits Travel & Education
Food & Nutrition Supervisors/Goord
Food & Nutrition Service YWorkers

Foad & Nutrition PTO Expense Accrual
Food & Nufrition Non-Charge Catering
Food & Nutrition Dish,Glass & Silvwr
Food & Nutrition Groceries

Food & Nutrition-Supplies

Food & Mutrition-CNCL CTR

Food & Nutrition Soaps Detergents Etc
Food & Nutrition Uniforms & Gowns
Food & Nutrition Minor Equipment

Food & Nutrition Misc Expense
Environmental Serv Supervisors/Coord
Environmental Serv Trades Workers
Environmental Serv Service Workers
Environmentai Serv PTO Expense Accrual
Environmental Serv Housekeeping
Laundry Service Workers

Laundry PTO Expense Accrual

Laundry PurchServ-Laundry

ADJ

9/30/2015
. 13,8562.00
3,348.00
3,787.00
308.00
85.00
4,011.00
4,5681.00
162.00
8,399.00
46,250.00
1,758.00
290,246.00
68,825.00
12,507.00
4,868.00
32,212.00
25,693.00
404,898.00
18,700.00
54,262.00
239,514.00
37,6686.00
4,5654.00
23,858.00
80,403.00
57,715.00
{10,344.00}
56,427.00
416,080.00
11,301.00
{17,089.00)
{288,978.00)
7.857.00
{7.231.00)
599,298.00
21,682.00
9,690.00
38,222.00
125,244.00
104,258,00
372,918.00
79.00
2,175.00
44,043,00
316,408.00
23,642.00
5,942.00
3,528.00
277.828.00
21,847.00
2,713,00
7,228.00
694.0C
4,996.00
680.00
46,319.00
10,007.00
224,123.00
28,081.00
40,443.00
46,621.00
5,932.00
82,979.00

JERef #

1/26/2016

(83.00)

3,204.00
(462.00)

(10.415.00)

4,656.00
18,986.00
(23,842.00)

721.00
(10,007.00}
37,367.00
{28,081.00}

10:40 AM

FINAL

913012015
13,852.00
3,265.00
3,787.00
308.00
85.00
4,011.00
4,581,00
162.00
11,603.00
45,788.00
1,758.00
290,246.00
68,825.00
12,507.00
4,868.00
32,212.00
25,693.00
404,898.00
18,700.00
54,262.00
239,514.00
37,666.00
4,554.00
23,858.00
80,403.00
57,715.00
(10,344.00)
56,427.00
416,080.00
886.00
(17,089.00)
(288,978.00)
7,957.00
(7,231.00)
599,298.00
21,682.00
9,699.00
38,222.00
125,244.00
104,268.00
372,918.00
79.00
2,175.00
48,699.00
335,392.00
0.00
5,942.00
3,528.00
077,828.00
21,847.00
2,713.00
7,229,00
694.00
4,996.00
680.00
47,040.00
0.00
261,490.00
0.00
40,443.00
49,621.00
5,932.00
82,979.00
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B Account

09.6681.5260
09.6691.5261
00.8692,1550
09.6692.1992
00.6692,3520
09.6692.3521
00.6692.7060
09.6692.7215
09.6692.7280
09.6692.7282
00.6682,7290
00.6692.7305
08.6692.7455
09.6692.7600
00.66892.7700
09.6692.7705
09.6692.7750
08.6692.7755
09.6692.7760
(0.6692.7770
09.6692.7800
00.6692.7801
09.6766.1000
09.6766.1100
09.6766.1250
00.6766.1892
QO.7777.7777
Marcum 101
Marcum 102
Marcum 103
Marcum 104
Marcum 105
Marcum 106
Marcum 107
Marcum 108
Marcum 109
Marcum 110
Marcum 111
Marcum 112
Marcum 113
Marcum 114
Marcum 116
Marcum 116
Marcum 117
Marcum 118
Marcum 119
Marcum 120
Marcum 121
Marcum 122

Laundry Linen

Description

Laundry Laundry supplies IM
Operation Of Plant Trades Workers

Operation Of Plant PTO Expense Accrual

Operation Of Plant Landscaping
Operation Of Plant Snow Removal
Operation Of Plant Bldg-Rep & Maint

Operation Of Plant Equipmt-Rep & Maint
Operation Of Plant Maint/Serv Contracts

Operation Of Plant Maint supplies

Operation Of Plant Equip Not Capitalizd

Operation Of Plant Misc Expense

Operation Of Plant Rental Of Equipment
Operation Of Plant Travel

Operation Of Plant Eiectricity
Operation Of Plant Fue! Oil
Operation Of Plant Utilities-Gas

Operation Of Plant Water
Operation Of Plant Trash/Recycling Exp

Qparation Of Plant Sewage

Operation Of Plant Property Taxes
Operation Of Plant Personal prop tax
Social Services VP's/Directors/Mgrs
Social Services Professional

Soclal Services Social Workers
Social Services PTO Expense Accrual

Closing Clearing

Licenses

Leased Equipment
Cable Television

Cell Phone

Medicare Online Billing

internet
Dentist

Eye Exam {Patient Specific)

Kitchen Supplies - Utensils, napkins, eic,
Employee Party

Gift Cards for Nurses' Wesek {(Allowable)
DON/ADON Salaries

RN - Direct Care Salaries

RN - Administrative Salaries
LPN - Direct Care Salaries
Aides and Attendants Salaries

Administrator - Salary

RN Admin - Maureen A. Canil

Marketing & Public Relations Mgr Salaries

Mgr Community Relations Salaries

Evercare R&B

Medicaid Settlement

arcum 123  Computer Maintenance Fee

ADJ

913012015

47,192.00

1,917.00

33,368.00

3,280.00

6,641.00

18,753.00

3,019.00

28,587.00

38,917.00

16,516.00

11,076.00

30,879.00

57,528,00

1,991.00

132,695.00

842.00

33,433.00

38,362.00

17,581.00

34,160.00

248,584.00

12,877.00

52,621.00

43,759.00

42,282,00

13,697.00
(308,507.00)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

JE Ref #

1/26/2016
10:40 AM

1,842.00
{20,180.00)
149.00

{23,013.00)
1,300.00
{1,891.00)

(41,499.00)
(3.569.00)

650.00
4,547.00
18,256.00
966.00
1,936.00
3,017.00
13,901.00
218.00
7,690.00
236.00
230.00
68,812.00
1,013,866.00
380,551.00
762,641.00
2,267,701.00
116,326.00
25,191.00
2,605.00
42,563.00
(2,340.00)
(458.00)
20,190.00

FINAL

913012015
47,192.00
1,817.00
33,368.00
3,280.00
6,641.00
18,753.00
3,019.00
30,429.00
18,727.00
16,665.00
14,076,00
7,866.00
58,829.00
0.00
132,695.00
842.00
33,433.00
38,362.00
17,581.00
34,160.00
248,584.00
12,877.00
52,621,00
43,759.00
783.00
10,028.00
(309,507.00)
850.00
4,547,00
16,256.00
966.00
1,936.00
3,017.00
13,801.00
218.00
7,690.00
236.00
230,00
68,812.00
1,013,866.00
380,551.00
762,641.00
2,267,701.00
116,326.00
25,191.00
2,605.00
42,563.00
(2,340.00)
(458.00)
20,190.00

M
miﬂ.ﬂﬂ 0.00 ] 0.00
Net {Income) Loss
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142612016
1041 AM

Clisnt: Bristol Health Care, Inc. dfb/a Ingraliam Manor
Engagement: Medicaid - Bristol Heaith Care, Inc, dfb/a Ingrabam Manor
Period Ending: 9/30/2015

Trial Balance: A07T - TB-CCNH

Workpaper: A.03 - TB Comhined Detali LS
Account Description ADJ JE Ref # RJE FINAL
9/30/2016 /3072015
Group ; [10-A] Salaries and Wages
Subgroup : [2]  Administrators
Marcum 117 Administraler - Salary 0.00 116,326.00 116,326.00
RJE-9 116,326.00
Sulotal [2] Administrators “0.00 116,326.00 116,326,00
Subgroup:[4]  Other Adminisirative Salaries
08.8600.1500 Administration Clerlcal 147,704.00 0.00 447,704.00
08,6600,1992 Adminisiraiion PTO Exgense Accrual 12,189.00 0.00 12,189.00
09.8640.1100 Human Resourcas Professiona 37,666,00 0.00 37,6686,00
09,6640C.1982 Human Resources PTO Expense Accrual 4,554.00 0.00 4,554.00
Subtotal [4] Other Administrative Salaries 202,113.00 0,00 202,113.00
Subgroup : [5B] Food Service Supervisor
08.6880.105C Food & Nutrtion SupervisorsfGoord 44,042.00 4,656.00 48,698.00
RJE-9 4,666.00
Suitotal [EB] Food Service Supervisor 44043.00 4,656,080 48,695.80
Subgroup : [6C] Dietary Workers
09.6680.1600 Food & Nulriticn Service Workers 316,406,00 18,986.00 335,392.00
' RJE-9 18,986.00¢
09.8680.1992 Food & Nutrition PTO Expense Accruat 23,642.00 {23,642.00) 0.00
RJE- O {23,642.00)
Subtotal [5C] Dietary Workers 340,048.90 (4,856.00) 336,382.60
Subgroup : [6A] Head Housekeoper
02.6890.1050 Environmental Serv Supervisors/Coord 46,319.00 721.00 47,040.00
. RJE-9 724.00
Sutiotal [6A] Head Housekeeper 45,319.00 721.00 47,040.00¢
Subgroup ; [6B] Other Housekeeping Workers
09.8680.1650 Environmental Serv Trades Workers 40,007.00 (40.007.00) 0.00
RJE -G {10.007.00}
09.6650.1600 Environmental Serv Service Werkers 224,123.00 37,367.00 261,490.00
RJE-¢ 37,367.00
09,6690,1992 Environmental Serv PTG Expense Accrual 25.081.00 {28,081.00} 0,00
RIE -9 {28,081.00)
Subtotal [68] Other Housekeeping Workers 262,211,080 i {721.00) 269,490.00
Subgroup : [7B] Other Maintenance Workers
05.6692,1560 Operation Of Plant Trades Workers 33,368.00 0,00 33,368.00
08.6592.1992 Operation Of Plant PTO Expense Acciual 3,280.00 0.00 3,280.00
Subfotal [7B] Other Maintentance Workers 36,648.00 0.00 36,648,600
Subgroup : [8B] Other Laundry Workers
00.6621.1600 Laundry Service Workers 49,621.00 0.00 49,621.00
09.5691.1992 Laundry PTO Expense Accrual 5,832.00 0.00 5,932.00
Subtotal [8B] Other Laundry Workers £5,553.00 0,00 £5,553.00
Subgroup : {12A] Director of Nurses/Assistant Director
{9,6022.1000 Nrsg Pool & Serv VP's/DireciorsiMars 183,041,00 (183,041.00} 0.00
RJE-© (183,041.00)
Marcum 132 DON/ADON Salarles 0,00 68,812.00 68,812.00
RJE-© 68,812.00
Subtotal [12A] Directer of Nurses/Assistant Blrector 183,041.00 {114,229.00) 68,812.00
Subgroup : [$2B1 RNs - Direct Care
09.6022.1050 Hrsg Pool & Serv Supervisers/Coord £79,759.00 {579,759.00} 0.00
RJE -8 {679,759.00)
09.8022.1200 Nrsg Poal & Sarv RN'SILPN'S 1,248,672.00 {1,248,672.00) 0.00
RIE-9 {1,248,672.00)
09.6022.1952 Nrsg Peol & Serv PTO Expense Accrual 374,848,00 {379,848.00) 0.00
RJE-9 {375,848.00)
Marcum 143 RN - Direct Care Salaries 0.00 4,043,866.00 1,013,866.00
RJE-§ ~1,013,866.00
Subjfotat [t2B81] RNs - Direct Care 2,208,279.00 {1,194,413.00} 1,013,866.00
Subgroup : [12B2 RNs - Administrative -
09,6022.160C Nrsg Poo! & Serv DLD/WCLD 29,562.00 {28,562.00) 0.00
RIE-9 {29,562.00)
Marcum 114 RN - Administralive Salaries 0.00 380,551.00 380,551.00
RIE- 9 380,5651.00
Suptotal [12B2] RNs - Administrative 28,562,00 250,989,00 380,551.00
Subgroup : [12C1 LPNs - Direct Care
Marcum 116 LPN - Direcl Care Salaries 0.00 762,641,00 762,641.00
RJE-9 762,641.00
Subfotal [12C1] LPNs - Direct Gara 0.00 762,641.00 762,641.00
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Client: Bristol Health Care, inc. o/b/a Ingraham Manor
Engagement. Medicald - Bristol Health Care, inc. d/b/a Ingraham Manor
Period Ending: 8/30/201%
Trigl Balance: A.01- TB-CCNH
Workpapsr: A.07 - TB Combined Detall LS
Account Pescription ADJ JE Ref # RJE FINAL
9/30/2015 9/30/2016
Subgroup : {12} Aides and Attendants .
09.6022,1450 Nrsg Pool & Serv PCA'sfHHA'S/Aides 2,023,345,00 {2,023,345.00) 0.00
: RJE-9 (2,023,345.00)
09.,6022.1500 Nrsg Pool & Serv Clerical 49,344,00 (48,344.00) 0.00
RIE-9 (49,344,00)
Marcum 116 Aides and Allendanis Sataries 0.00 2.267,701.00 2,267,701.00
RJE-2 2,267,701,00
Subtotal [12D] Aldes and Attendants 2,072,689.00 195,012.00 2,267,701.00
Subgroup : [12H] Recreation Workers
08.6021.1350 Recreation Therapists & Asst 80,275.00 0.00 80,275.00
09.6021.1892 Recreation PTG Expense Accrual 8,776.00 0.00 8,776.0¢
Subtotal [12H] Recreation Workers 89,051,00 0.00 £9,051.00
Subgroup : [12M] Soclal Workers/Case Management
08.6766.1000 Secial Services VP's/Diroctorsivigrs 52,621,00 0.00 52,624.00
09,6768.1100 Social Services Professional 43,755.00 0.00 43,759.00
09,6765.1260 Social Services Sccial Workers 42,282,006 (41,499.00} 783.00
RIE-9 (41,498.00}
092.6766,1992 Soclal Services PTO Expense Acciual 13,687.00 {3,669.00) 10,028.00
RJE -9 {3,669.00)
Subtotal [12M] Soclal Workers/Case Management 152,359.00 {45,168.00} 107,191.00
Subgroup : [12N] Markeling
Marcum 119 Marketing & Public Refations Mor Salaries 0.00 2,605.00 2,605.00
RIE-9 2,805.00
Marcumn 120 Mgr Commurity Reletions Salaries 0.00 42,563.00 42,563.00
RIE-9 42,663.00
Subtotal [12N] Marketing 0,00 45,168.00 45,168.00
Total [10-A] Salaries and Wages 5,721 !916.00 116,326.00 5,838,242.00
Group : [13-B] Professional Fees
Subgroup : [2] Dentist
Marcum 107 Dentist 0.00 . 13,801.00 13,801.00
RIE-& 13,801.00
Subtotal [2] Dentist 0.00 13,901.00 13,801.00
Subgroup : [3] Pharracist
09.6230.3350 Pharmacy Consulting Fees 8,672.00 43,112.00 21,784.00
RJE -7 13,112,060
Subtotal [3] Pharmacist 8,672.00 13,112.00 21,7684.09
Subgroup : [BA] PT - Resldent Care
09.6160.3070 Physical Therapy PT Feas 468,865.00 G.00 466,865.00
045.6160.3350 Physical Therapy Consulling Fees 847.0C C.00 847.00
Subtotal [BA] PT - Restdent Care 467,712.00 0.00 467,712.00
Subgroup : [BA]  Medical Directar
09.6166.3705 Physicat Therapy Medical Director Fee 18,000.00 0.00 18.000.00
Subtotal [8A] Medical Dirgctor 48,000,00 0.00 18,000,060
Subgroup : [8A] ST - Resident Care
£9,6160,3100 Physical Therapy ST Fees £0,004.00 0.00 80,004.00
Subtotal [84] ST - Resident Care 80,004.00 0.00 80,004.00
Subgroup : [10A] OT - Resident Care
09.6160.30680 Physicat Therapy OT Fees 456,908.00 0.00 456,909.00
Subtotal [10A} OT - Resident Care 456,909,00 0.00 456,809.00
Subgroup : [11AZ RN's - Administrative
Marcun 118 RN Admin - Maureen A. Canil .00 25,491.00 25,191.00
RJIE-10 25,191.00
Subtotal [14A2] RN's - Administrative C.00 26,191.00 25,191.60
Subgroup; [12]  Other
09.6022.3360 Nrsg Peol & Sery Consulting fees 768.00 0.00 768.00
Subtotal [12) Other 768.00 0,00 768.00
Total [43-B] Professional Fees 1,032,065,00 652,204.00 1,084,269.00
Group : [15] Expenditures Other than Salaries
Subgroup : [1A1] Workmen's Compensation
09.6643.2630 Employee Bensfits Wkrs Comg Ins 372,918.00 0.00 372,916.00
Subtotal [1A1] Workmen's Compensation 372,518.00 0,08 372,818.00
Subgroup : [1A2] Disabillty Insurance
9,699.00 0,00 9,699.00

09.6643.2340

Employee Benefits L TD Insurance

42612016
10:41 AM
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Client: Bristol Health Care, Inc. d/b/a Ingraham Manor
Medicaid - Bristol Health Care, Inc, dib/a Ingraham WManor

Engagemsant:
Perigd Ending: 9/30/2015
Triat Balance; A.01 - TB-CCNH

12612016
41 Al

Workpaper: A.03 - T8 Combined Detail LS
Account Description ADJ JERef RJE FINAL
9/3072018 9/30/2015
Subfotal [1a2] Disability insurance 9,699.00 .00 9,689.00
Subgroup : [1A3] Unemployment Insurance .
05.6643.2470 Employee Borefils St UnemplTax 104,266.00 0,00 1(4,268.00
Subtotal [1A3) Unemployment insurance 104,258,00 0.00 104,258.00
Subgroup : [1A4] Social Securlly {(FICA}
09.6643.2190 Employee Bansfits FICA 416,080.00 0.00 416,880.00
Subtotal [1A4] Social Security {FICA) 416,080.00 0.00 416,080.00
Subgroup : [1A8] Health insurance
08,6643.2020 Employes Benefils Med Self Ins - Admin 80,403.00 0.00 80,403.00
09.6643.2110 Employes Benefits Dentat Insur 57,715,00 0.00 57,745.00
09.6643.2120 Employee Banefits Dental-Proll Deduct (10,344.00) 0.00 (16,344.00}
09.6643,2270 Employee Beneflts Health Ins. Go-Pay (288,978.00} 0.00 (288,578.00)
09.6643.2280 Employee Benefits Hith Ins-Vision 7,857.00 0.00 7.857.00
09.6643,2200 Employee Bengfils Hith Ins-VisDaduct (7.231.00} 0.0 (7,231.00)
09.6643,2306 Employee Benafits Heallh ins Expense £09,298.00 0.00 599,288.00
Subfotal [1A5] Health Insurance 435,820.00 0.00 438,820.00
Subgroup : [1A6] Life insurance
00,6643.2240 Employee Benefits Gr Life PR Deduct {17,089.00) 0.00 {17,069.00)
09.6643.2320 Employee Benefits Life Insurence 21,682.00 0.80 21,662.00
Subtotal [1A6] Life Insurance 4,593.0¢ 0.00 4,693.00
Subgroup : [1A7] Pensions
09.6543.2365 Employze Benefits Pension (403k) Match 38,222.00 0.00 38,22200
08.6543.2410 Empleyee Bensfils Pension Defined Bene 125,244.00 0.00 125,244.00
Subtotal [1AT] Pensions 163,466.00 0,00 163,466.00
Subgroup : [1A9] Other
09,6643.1950 Employee Benefils Severance 23,858.00 .00 23,858.00
08.6643.2150 Employae Benefils Employes Physicals 56,427.00 0.00 56,427.00
09.6643.2221 Employee Benefits EE Salisfaction 11,301.00 (10,415.00) 866,00
RIE-8 (10,415.00}
09,6643.7305 Employae Benofils Misc Expanse 79.00 0.08 75.00
Subtotal [1A8] Other 91,665.00 {10,415.00) 81,250.0Q
Subgroup : [1G] Bad Debis
09.6800,8300 Adminisiration Bad Debt Expense 404,898.00 C.00 404,888.00
Subtotal [1C] Bad Debts 404,898.00 0.00 404,898.00
Subgroup 1 [10] Accounting and Auditing
09,6600.3200 Administration Accounting Fees 54,768.00 26,338.00 8G,128.00
RJE -7 25,338.00
Subtotal [1D] Accounting and Auditing §4,758.00 25,338.00 80,726.00
Subgroup : [1E] Legal
£48.6600.3530 Administration Legal Fees 1,991.00 G.00 1,991.00
Subtotal [1E] Legal 1,991.0¢ 0.00 1,991.00
Subgroup : {1G] Office Supplies
08,6600.5340 Administration Office Supplies 15,424.00 (1,007.00) 14,417.00
RJE - 2 (1,007.00)
09,8600.5350 Administration Other Supplies 1,576.00 0.00 1.675.00
09.6600.5440 Administration Printed Forms 4,615.00 0.00 4,515.00
Subtotal [1G] Office Supplies 18,614.00 {1,007.00} 17,507.00
Subgroup : [1H1] Telephone and Telegraph
09.6600.7720 Administration Telephone 46,260.00 {462.00) 45,788.00
RIE-3 5,467.00
RJE-& (5.919.00)
Subtotal [1H1] Telephone and Telegraph 46,250.00 (462.00) 45,748.00
Subgroup ; [1H2] Cellutar Phones and Beepers
Marcum 104 Celi Phone 0.00 966.00 956,00
e RJE -5 966.00
Subtotal [1H2] Cellular Phiones and Bespers 0.00 966,00 966.00
Subgroup : [1K3] Resident Day User Fee
09.5886.1106 Provider tax Provider Tax 7585,448.00 0.00 785,448.00
Subtotal [1K3) Resident Day User Fee 785,448.00 0.00 785,448.00
Total [15] Expenditures Other than Salaries 2,913,388.00 14,420.00 2,927,808.00
Group : [18] Expenditures Other than Salaries {cont'd) - Admin. and General
Subgroup : [2]  Holiday Parties for Staff .
Marcum 110 Employee Parly .00 235600 236.00
RJE -8 236.00
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Client; Bristof Health Care, Inc, d/bfa Ingraham Manor
Engagement: Medicaid - Bristof Health Care, Inc. d/b/a Ingraham Manor
Period Ending: 9/30/2018
Tria! Balanse: AT - TB-CONA
Workpaper: A.03 - TB Combined Detall LS
Account Description ADY JE Ref # RJE FINAL
9/30/2015 9{30/2015
Subtatal [2] Holiday Parties for Staff 0.00 236.00 236.00
Subgroup : [3]  Gifts to Staff and Resldents
08.6800.7205 Administration Employ Satisfaction 6547.00 2,015.00 2.662.00
RIE-B 2,016,00
Marcum 111 Gifi Cards for Nurses' Week (Alowable) 0.00 230.c0 230.60
X RJE-B 230.00
Subtotal [3] Gifts to Staff and Residents 647.00 2,245.00 2,792,00
Subgroup : [4]  Employee Travel
08.6500.7600 Administration Travel 162.0¢ 0.00 162.00
09.6692.7600 Operation OF Piant Travel 1,994.00 (1,991.00) 0,00
‘ RJE - 14 {1,891,00}
Subtotal [4] Employee Travel 2,153.00 {1,991.00} 162.00
Subgroup : {§]  Education Expense
05.6643.7605 Empioyee Benefits Travel & Education 2,375.00 0.00 2,175.00
Subtotal [5] Education Expense 2,176.00 6.00 2,175.00
Subgroup : W1} Advertising Help Wanted
09.6600.7415 Administralion Recrultment Expenses 4,011.00 0.c0 4,011,00
Subtotal [M1] Advertising Help Wanted 4,011,00 0.00 4,011.00
Subgroup : [M3] Advertising Other
08.6600.7015 Administration Adverlising Expense 106.00 244.00 344,00
RJE-8 244.00
09.6600.7386 Administration Promotion Expense 306.00 0.00 308.00
Subtotal [M3] Advertising Other 408.00 244.00 652.08
Subgroup : [M7] Postage
09.6600.7370 Administration Postage 3,787.00 .00 3,787.00
Subtotal [M7] Postage 3,787.00 0.00 3,787.60
Subgroup ; {M8] Dues and Membaership Fees to Professional Assaciations
£9.6600.7650 Administration Mamber Dues & Fees 8,399,00 3,204.00 11,603.00
RJE-4 {650.00}
RIE.7 3,854.00
Subtotal [M8] Dues and Membership Fees to Professional Associations 8,399.00 3,204.00 11,603.00
Subgroup : [M11] Services Provided by Contract
08,66800.3250 Administration Billing Service Fees 13,160.00 0.00 43,150,00
09.6600,3350 Administration Consuliing Fees 94,945.00 {78,817.09) 16,128.00
RJE -4 2.714.00
RJE-& (13,901.00
RJE-7 (42,522.00)
RIE-10 {25,408,00)
08,6800.7120 Administration Compuler Software 3,72C.00 .00 3,720.00
02.6600,7145 Administration Gopy Machine Costs 4,137.00 (3,540.00) 587.00
RJE-2 {3,540.00)
Maroum 106 Internet 0.00 3,017,00 3,047.00
: RJE-& 3,047.00
Marcum 123 Computer Maintenance Fee 0.00 20,190.00 28,180.00
RIE-13 20,190.00
Subtotal [M11] Services Provided by Contract 115,952.00 (58,150.00} 56,802.00
Subgroup : [M12) Adminisirative Management Services
09.6800.35650 Administration Management Fees 377.929.00 (119,040.00) 258,888.00
RJE -4 (2,714.00}
e RJE-9 {116,226.00}
Subtotai [M12] Adminlstraiive Management Services 377,829.00 {119,040.00) 258,889.00
Subgroup : [M13] Other
09,6600.5460 Administration Profrnis/Periodic 268.00 [eXa¢] 268.00
09,6600.5550 Administration Subs,Books,Etc. 123.00 0.00 123,00
09.6600.7218 Adminisiration Bank Charges 13,852.00 0.00 43,852.00
09.6600.7305 Admintstration Misc Expense 3,348.00 (83.00% 3,265.00
RJE- 10 {83.00}
08,6600.7395 Administration PT Satisi-00PS fund 85.00 0.00 85.00
09.6600.7520 Administration Survey Expense 4,581.00 0.00 4,581.00
Marcum 101 Licenses 0.00 ' 650.00 B5C.00
RJE-1 550.00
Marcum 105 Moedicare Online Billing 0.00 1,936.00 1,936.00
. RJE-E ,936.00
Subgotal (M13] Other 22,257.00 2.503.00 24,760,00
537,618.00 {171,749.00) 365,869.00

Total [16] Expenditures Other than Salaries (cont'd) - Admin. and General

Group : [18] Distary Basls for Allocation of Costs
Subgroup : [2A1} Raw Food

172612018
1041 AM
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Glient: Bristol Health Care, Inc. d/b/a ingraham Manor
Engagemeni: Wedicaid - Bristol Haaith Care, Inc. d/b/a Ingraham Manor
Period Ending: 9/30/2015
“Frial Balance: A0T - TB-CONH
Waorkpaper: A.03 - TB Combined Detail LS
Account Description ADJ JE Ref # RJE FINAL
9/30/20156 H3I0/2018
09.6680,5220 food & Nulrition Groceries 277,828.00 0,00 277,828.00
Subtotal [2A1] Raw Food 277,828.00 0.00 277,828.00
Subgroup : [2A2] Non-Food Supplies
09,6680.5051 Food & Nuiritton Hon-Chargs Catering 5,942.00 0.00 5,942,00
08.6660.6150 Food & Nutrition Dish,Glass & Silvwr 3,528.00 0,00 3,528.00
09.6680.5241 Food & Nutrition-Supplies 21,847.00 0.00 21,847.00
09.6680,5489 Food & Nutrition-CNCL CTR 2,713.00 0.08 2,713.00
09.6880.5530 Food & Nuirition Soaps Delergents Etc 7,229,00 0.00 7.229.00
09.6680.5580 Food & Nulrition Uniforms & Gowns 59400 0.00 694,00
00.6680,7210 Food & Nulrilion Minor Equipment 4,996.00 0.00 4,996.00
Marcum 408 Kitchen Supplies - Utensils, napking, alc. 0.0 7,690.60 7.690.00
RIE-B 7,690.00
Subtotal [2A2] Non-Food Supplies 46,949.00 7,680.00 54,639.00
Subgroup : [2D}] Other
{8.6680.7305 Food & Nulrition Misc Expense €80.00 0.00 680.00
Subtotal [2D] Other £80.00 6,00 680.00
Total [18] Dietary Basis for Allocation of Gosts 325,457,00 7,690,00 333,147.00
Group : [19] Laundry-Basis for Aliocation of Costs
Subgroup : [3A1] Bed Linens, etc...washed, ironed..
09.6691.5260 Laundry Linen 47,192.00 0.00 47,192.00
Subtetal [3A1] Bed Linens, etc...washed, ironed.. 47,192.00 0.00 47,192.00
Subgroup : [3B] Purchased Services
09.5691,3760 Laungdry PurchServ-Laundry 82,979.00 £.00 82,879.00
Subtotal {3B] Purchased Services 82,879.00 0.00 B2,979,00
Subgroup : [3D] Other
(9,6691.5261 Laundry Laundry supplies iM 1,917.00 0.00 1,917.00
Subtotal [3D] Other 1,917.00 0.00 1,817.00
Total [19] Laundry-Basis for Allocation of Costs 132,086,00 0.00 132,088,600
Group : [20) Housekeeping and Resident Care Basls for Allocation of Cosls
Subgroup ; [4A1] In-House Care Supplies
09.6680.3450 Environmental Sery Housekeaping 40,443.00 0.00 40,443.00
Subtotal [4A1] In-House Care Supplies 406,443,00 0.00 40,443.00
Subgroup : [5A2] Purchased from
(G9.6230.6602 Pharmacy Drugs-medicare 240,088,00 0.00 240,088.00
09,6230.8503 Pharmacy Drgs-ni cov by ST-# 24,528.00 0.00 24,528.00
08.6230.6504 Pharmacy Drgs-Managed care-IM 172,837.00 G.00 172,837.00
Subtotal [EA2} Purchased from 437,453.00 0.00 437,463.00
Subgroup : [5B] Medicine Cabinet Drugs
08,6230,6501 Pharmacy Drgs-med cabinet v 35,626.00 0.00 35,628.00
Subtotal [5B} Mediclne Cabinet Drugs 35,628.00 0,00 35,620,00
Subgroup : [5D} Ambulance/Limousine
09.6022.3641 Nrsg Poot & Serv Med A Transp Cost 833.60 0.00 833.00
Subtotat [50] Ambulance/Limousine 833.00 0.00 333,00
Subgroup ; [5E2] Oxygen - Other
09,6160.3801 Physical Therapy Oxy thpy supplies 25601.00 .00 25,601,00
Subtotal [5E2] Oxygen - Other 25,601.00 0.00 26,601,00
Subgroup : [BF]  X¥-Rays and related radiclogical
09.6022.3546 Nrsg Pool & Serv Med A Xrays-IM 23,134.00 0.00 23,134.00
09.6022,3548 Nrsg Pool & Serv X-Ray Fess 240.C0 0.08 (240.00)
Subtotal [5F] X-Rays and related radiofogical 22,894.00 0,00 22,884.00
Subgroup : [6H] Laboratory
09.6022.3543 Nrsg Pool & Serv Med A |labs-1ht 45,892,086 0.00 45,882.00
Subtotal [5H] Laboratory 45,892.00 .00 45,8592,00
Subgroup : [B]  Recreation
09,6024.5008 Recreation Adlivily Supp 7,374,00 0.00 7,374,00
09,6021.663% Recreation Comp software fees 5,850.00 0.00 5,850.00
Marcum 103 Cable Television .00 16,256.00 16,256.00
RJE-3 16,256.00
Subtotal [5]] Recreation 13,224.00 16,266.00 29,480.00
Subgroup ; [6J] Other
09,680272.3542 Nrsg Pool & Sarv Med A Md OFf vst-iv 4,382.00 0.00 1,382.00
09.6022,4010 Nrsg Pool & Serv MSS-Non Charge 15.00 0.00 * 15.00
09,6022 4080 Nrsg Pool & Serv MB5-Bead Rental 250,00 0.00 250,00

1126{2048
10:41 AM
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1/26/2016
10:41 AM

Client: Bristol Heaith Care, inc. d/bfa Ingraham Manor
Engagement: Medlcaid - Bristo! Health Care, Inc. dfi/a Ingrafiam Manor
Period Ending: 9/30/20186
‘Trial Balance: A,07-TB-CCNH
Workpaper: A.03 - TB Combined Defail LS
Account Pescription ADJ JE Ref# RJE FINAL
9/30/2015 9/30/2015
09.6022.4081 Nrsg Pool & Serv Special Matt Rent IM 14,707.0C 6.00 14,707.00
09,6022.4082 Nrsg Pool & Ssrv Wound Vacuum Supply 2,089,00 0.0¢ 2,089.00
06.6022.4083 Nrsg Pool & Serv Wound Veacoum rental 3,223.00 0.00 3,223.00
00.6022.4220 Nrsg Pool & Sery M3S-IV Sets 7,326.00 c.00 7,326.00
09,6022,4230 Nrsg Pool & Serv MSS-IV Solutions 32,438.60 C.00 32,434.00
08,6022.4798 Nrsg Pool & Serv M&S-Supp Misc 270.00 0.00 270.00
05.,6022.5320 Nrag Pool & Serv Nursing-Supplies 144,610.00 0.80 444,690,00
09.6022.56330 Nrsg Pool & Sery Nutritional Supp 14,690.00 0.00 11,590.00
08.8022.61C1 Nrsg Pool & Serv Tube feeding 4,708.00 0.03 4,709.00
09,61680.3802 Physical Therapy PT supplies IM - 480,00 0.00 480.00
(8.6160.3603 Physical Therapy Occup thpy supplies 1,981.00 0.00 4,681.00
Marcum 108 Eye Exam {Patient Specific} .00 248.00 248.0G
RJE-7 218.00
Subtotal [5J] Other 225,071.00 2186.00 225,289.00
Total [20] Housekeeping and Resident Care Basis for Allocation of Costs ~ B47,039.00 16,474.00 B63,513.00
Group : [22] ‘Maintenance and Property
Subgroup : [6A] Repairs and Maintenance
{9.66892.7080 Operation Of Plant Bldg-Rep & Maint 301900 c.co 3,048.00
09,6692.7215 Operation Of Plant Equipmt-Rep & Maint 28,587.00 1,842.00 30,428.00
RJE - 11 1,842.00
Subiotal 16A] Repairs and Maintenance 31,608,00 1,842.00 33,448,060
Subgroup ; [68] Heat
09.6602.7750 Operation OF Pianl Utilitles-Gas 33,433.00 0.00 33,433.00
Subtotal [68] Heat 33,433.00 (.00 33,433.00
Subgrougp : [6C] Light & Power
0£,6692.7700 Operation Of Plant Electricity 132,695,00 .00 132,695.00
Subtotal {6C] Light & Power 132,685.00 0.00 132,695.00
Subgroup : [60]  Water
09.6692.7755 Cperatich Of Piant Water 36,362.00 0.08 38,362.00
Subtotal {60] Watar 38,362.00 0.00 38,362.00
Subgroup: [6E] Equipment Lease
Marcum 102 Leased Equipment 0.00 4,547.00 4,547.00
RJE-2 4,547.0C
Subtotal [6E] Equipment Lease 0.00 4,547.00 4,647.00
Subgroup ; [8F} Qther
09.6682.3520 Operation Of Plant Landscaping 6,641.00 0.00 6.641.00
05.6892,3521 Dperation Of Plani Snow Removal 18,753.00 .00 18,753.00
09.6682.7280 Operation Of Plant Maint/Sery Coniracts 38,917.00 {20,190.00} 18,727.00
RJE - 13 (20,190.00)
09.6692.7282 Operation Of Plant Maint supplies 16,516.00 145,00 16,665.00
. RJE-11 148.00
09.6692.7290 Qperation Of Plant Equip Nol Gapiializd 11,076.00 0,06 11,076.00
09.6692.7305 Oporation Of Plant Misc Expense - 3G,872.00 (23,013.00) 7.866,00
RIE-23 (23,013.00)
09.6682.7465 Operation Of Plant Rental Cf Equipment 57,629,00 1,3046.00 58,829.00
RJE -3 1,300,00
09,6692.7705 Operation Of Plant Fusl Qil 842.00 0.00 842.00
09.6692.7760 Cperation Of Piant Trash/Recycling Exp 17.581.00 0.00 17,5681.00
09.6692.7770 Cperation Gf Planl Sewage 34,162.00 0.00 234,160.00
Subiotal [6F] Other 232,894.00 (41,754.00) 191,140.00
Subgroup : [7A] Land Improvements
09,8600.8000 Adminisiration Depr-Land Improv. 4,758.00 .00 1,758.00
Subtetal [7A} Land Improvements 1,758.00 0.00 1,758.00
Subgroup : (78] Buliding & Building Improvements
08.6500.8010 Administration Depr-Buitdings 280,248,00 0.00 280,246.00
02.6600.8011 Administration BLDING iIMP DEPR EXP $58,8256.00 0.0¢ 68,825.00
Subtotal {78} Building & Bullding improvermnants 358,071.00 0.00 358,071.00
Subgroup : [fC] Non-movable Equipment
09,8800.8020 Administration Depr-Fixed Equip. 4,888.00 2.00 4,868.00
Subiotal [7C] Non-movable Equipment 4,868.00 0.00 4,868,00
Subgroup : {TD]  Movable Equipment )
09.6600,8015 Adminisiration Depr-Computer Equipm 12,507.00 0.00 $2,507.00
09,6600.8030 Administration Depr-MOVEABLE EQUIP 32,212.00 0.00 32,212.00
Subtotal [7D] Movable Equipment 44,719.00 0.00 44,718.00
Subgroup : [8B] Mortgage Expense
09.6600.8040 Adrministration Depr & Amort-Misc 25,683.00 0.00 25,693.00
25,693.00 0,60 25,693.00

Subtotal [6B] Mortgage Expense
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Clisnt: Bristol Health Care, Inc. d/b/a ingraham Manor
Engagement. Medicaid - Bristo] Health Care, inc. ofb/a Ingraham Manor
Period Ending: 8/30/2015
Trial Balance: A.01. TB-CCNH
Workpaper: A.03 - TB Combined Defail LS
Account Description ADJ JE Ref #f RJE FINAL
9/30/2015 9/30/2016
Subgroup ; [10A] Real estate taxes pald by owner
02.6692.7800 Cperation Of Plart Property Taxes 248,584.00 0.00 248,584.00
Subtotal [10A] Real estale faxes pald by owner 248,584.00 0.00 248,584,00
Subgroup : [10C] Personal property taxes
08,6692.7801 Operatien Of Piant Personat prop fax 12,877.00 0.00 12,877.00
Subtotal [10C] Personal property taxes 12,877.00 ° {00 12,877.00
Total [22) Maintenance and Property 1,166,660.00 {35,366.00) 1,131,195.00
Group ! [26] Interest
Subgroup : [12B5 CHEFA Intersst Expense .
09.6600.9100 Administralion Inlerest Expense 238 514.00 0.00 238,514.00
Subtotal [12B5] CHEFA Interest Expenise 239,514.00 0,00 238,614.00
Total [26] Interest 238,614.00 0.00 239,514.00
Group ; [27] Interest and Insurance
Subgroup ; [14A] Insurance on Property
08.65800.9065 Administration Umbrella & Preperty Policy 54,262.00 0.00 54,262.00
Subiotal [14A] insurance on Property 54,2682.00 0.08 54,262.00
Subgroup ! [14G3 Other
09.6600.8005 Administration Malpractice Ins 18,700.00 C.00 18,700.00
Subtotal [14C3] Other 18,700.00 0.00 18,700.00
Total [27] interest and Insurance 72,962.00 0.00 12,862.00
Group : (30} Statement of Revanug
Subgroup ; [1A] Medicaid Residents (CT only)
09.3865.1021 iM Room & Boarg IP Medicaid {12,634,357.00) .00 (12,634,357.00)
Marcum 122 Medicaid Setllement 0.00 (458.00) {458,00)
RJE-12 (45B.00)
Subtotal [1A] Medicald Residonts {CT only} (12,634,357.00) (458.00) {12,634,815.00)
Subgroup ; [1B] Medicaid room and board centractual allowance
09.5885.1021 REV-Allow-IM [P Madicaid 5,984,155.00 0.00 5,964,155.00
Subtotal [1B] Medicaid roorn and beard contractual allowance £,984,156.00 0.00 5,984,155.00
Subgroup : [3A4] Medicare Residents (All inclusive)
09.3885.1011 IM Room & Board IP MCR (2,264 833.00) 0.00 (2,254,833.00)
Subtotal [3A] Medicare Residents {Al] Inclusive} (2,264,832,00) 0.0 {2,284,833.00)
Subgroup : {3B] Medicare room and board contractua) allowance
05.5885.1011 REV-Atiow-1M IP Medicare ~ (481,337,00) .00 (481,337.00)
Sultotal [3B) Medicare room and board confractual allowance {481,337.00) 0.00 1481,337.00)
Subgroup : [4A] Private-pay residents and other
03,3886,1012 IM Room & Beard IP MCR MGD (270,828.00} 0.0c (270,828.00)
09.3885.1033 M Room & Beard IP Cemmercial (2,594,733.00} 0.0C (2,691,733.00)
09.3865,.1050 M Room & Board IP Private Duty (49,958.00} 0.00 (49,958.00)
Marcum 121 Evercare R&B 0.00 {2,340.000 (2,340.00}
RJE- 12 {2,340.00)
Subtotal [4A] Private-pay rasidents and other (2,912,61%.00) {2,340.00) {2,914.859.00}
Subgroup ! [4B] Private-pay room and board contractual allowance
09.5885.1012 REV-Aliow-IM IP Medicare Mgd {34,768,00) 0.00 {34,798.00)
09.5885.1033 REV-Afiow-IM IF Cont Ad)-GCommerci 29,453.00 0.00 29,452.00
Subtotal {4B] Private-pay room and board contractual allowance {5,345.00) 0.00 (5,345.00)
Subgroup : [5A] Prescription Drugs - Medicare
0%.3230,1011 Pharmacy REV IP MCR 259,896.00 0.00 (259,896.00)
Subiotal [5A] Prescription Drugs - Medicare (258,896.00) 0.00 (259,696.00)
Subgroup ; [6B] Prescription Brugs - Medicare Centractual Allowance
05523C.1011 Pharmacy allow IP Medicare 262,898.00 0.00 269,686.00
Subtotal [5B) Prescription Drugs - Medicare Contractual Allowance 259,896.00 0.00 259,896.00
Subgroup : [5C]  Prescription Drugs - Non-medicare
09.3230.10%2 Pharmacy REV [P MCR MGD (38,209.00) 0.60 (38,208.00)
09,3230.1033 Pharmaty REV iP Commercial {145,580.00) .00 {145,980.00)
(19,3230,8000 Pharmacy REV influenza Vaccine Re (1,589.00) .00 {1,989.00}
09,3230.8002 Pharmacy REV Glucose Monitoring 14,796.00; 0.00 {14,796.00})
Subtotal [5G] Prescription Drugs - Hon-medicare {200,974.00 0.00 {200,974.00}
Subgrougp : [5D] Prescription Drugs - Non-medicare Contractual Allowance
09.5230,1033 Pharmacy allow IP Cont Adj-Commerci 145,980.00 0.00 145,980.00
145,980,00 .00 145,980.00

Subtotal [50] Prescripfion Prugs - Non-medicare Contractual Allowance

142672016
10:41 AM
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112612016
10:41 A

Glient: Bristal Health Care, Inc. d/b/a Ingraham Manor
Engagement: Medicald - Bristol! Health Care, Inc. d/b/a Ingraham Manor
Period Ending: 9/30/2015

Trial Balance: A.0T- TB-COCNH

Workpaper: A.03 - T8 Combined Detail LS
Account Deseription ADJ JE Ref # RJE FINAL
9/30/2016 9/30/2015
Subgroup : [TA] Physical Therapy - Medlcare
09,3160,1011 Phys Ther REV iP MCR . {368,370.00) 0.00 {369,370.00)
08.3160.1043 Phys Ther REV IF Medicare Parl B (125,220.06) 0,00 {125,220,00}
Subtotal [7A] Physical Therapy - Medicare {494,590.00) 0.00 {494,590.00}
Subgroup : [7C] Physical Therapy - Non-medicare
02.3160.1012 Phys Ther REV IP MCR MGD (136,088.00) 0.00 (136,098.00}
02.3160.1021 Phys Ther REV IP Medicaid (37,618.00) 0.00 (37,618.00}
09.3160,1033 Phys Ther REV IP Commercial , (223,408.00) 0.00 (223,408.00}
Sutdotal [7C] Physical Therapy - Non-medicare {397,124.00) 0.00 {397,124.00}
Suhgraup : [8A] Speech Therapy - Medicare
09,3166.1011 Speech Ther REV IP MCR (63,463.000 c.c0 {63,463.00)
09.3166.4043 Speach Ther REV IP Medicare Pari B (26,148.00) 0.co {26,148.00)
Subtotal [8A] Speech Therapy - Medicare (89,611.00} 0.00 {89,611.00)
Subareup ; [8C]  Speech Therapy - Non-medicare
09.3166.1012 Speech Ther REV 1P MGR MGD (28.834.00) .00 (29,834.00)
09.3186.1021 Speech Ther REV P Medicaid (16,234.00} .00 {16,234.00)
09,3166.1033 Spaech Ther REV IP Commerdial (46,161.00) 0.00 {46,161.00)
Subtotal [BC] Speech Therapy - Non-medicare {92,229.00) 0.00 {92,225.00)
Subgroup : [8A] Occupational Therapy - Medicare
09.3161.1011 OT Hosp REV IP MCR (339,917.00) 0.00 {339,917.00)
09.3161.1043 OT Hosp REV IP Medicare Part B (109,357.00) 2.00 {108,357.00)
Subtotal [9A] Occupational Therapy - Medlcare (449,274,00) 0.00 {449,274.00)
Subgroup : [9C] Occupational Therapy - Non-medicare .
06.3161.10412 OT Hosp REV P MCR MGD (141,061,00) 0.00 (141,051.00)
09.3161.1021 OT Hosp REV 1P Medicaid [39,036.00) 0.0¢ {39,036.00}
£8.3161.1033 OT Hosp REV IP Commercial (255,792.00) 0.00 (256,762.00)
08.3161.1041 OT Hosp REV IP Selfpay Via Hlih (635.00) 0.00 (636,00)
Subtotal [9C] Qecupational Therapy - Nonspedicare {436,414.00) 0,00 {436,414.09}
Subkgroup : {10A] Other - Medicare
09.3120.1011 Diagnostic X-Ray REV iP MCR {16,275.00) 0,00 {18,275.00)
08.3140.101% Laboratory REV P MCR {17,153.00) 0.0 {17,163.00)
0931541011 Respiratory Care REV IP MCR {12,396.00) 0,00 $12,395.00)
09.50033, 1011 Aliow. Anciliary IP Medicare 1,146,832.00 0.00 1,516,932.00
08,6003.1043 Alow, Ancillary Medicare Part B 11,078.00 0.00 11,078.00
Subtotal [10A] Other - Medicare 1,082,187.00 - 0.00 1,082,187.00¢
Subgroup : [10B] Other « Non-medicare 4
09.3120.1012 Diagnostic X-Ray REV I[P MCR MGD (655.00) 0.00 (B55.00)
£9.3120.1033 Diagnostic X-Ray REV P Commercial (5.129.00} £.00 {6,128.00}
09.3140.1012 Laboratory REV IP MCR MGD {4,695.00) C.00 {1,595.00)
09,3140.1033 Laboratory REV IP Commercial {11,351.00) 0.c0 {11,351.000
00.3154,1012 Respiratory Care REV IP MCR MGD {2,050,00) G.00 {2,050.00)
09.3154.1033 Respiratory Cars REV IP Commercial {8,609.00) .00 {8,609.00)
09,6003,1012 Allow, Ancillary IP Medicare Mgd 1686,682.00 .00 168,682.00
08.5003.1021 Allow. Anclllary IP Medicaid 94,227.00 Q.00 94,227.00
09,6003,1023 Alfow. Ancillary IP Cont Adj-Commarci 321,202.00 0.00 321,202.00
08.5120.1033 X ray Allowance 1P Cont Adj-Commerci 6,128.00 (.00 5,129.00
08.5140,1033 Lab Allowance IP Cont Adj-Commerci 11,351.60 0.00 11,351.00
05.5154,1033 Oxygen allowance 1P Conl Adj-Commerci 8,609,060 0.00 8,609.00
Subtotal [10B] Other - Non-medicare 579,811.00 0.00 579,811.00
Subgroup : {11] Meals sold to guests, employees, and othérs
09.4035,5002 00R-Food & Nutrition £E Meals {Cafe) {6,618.00) .00 [€,618,00)
Subtotal [11] Meals sold to guests, smployees, and others {6,618.00) 0.00 {6,618.00)
Subgroup : [15]  Interest income
08,4200.5802 Gther Non-Oper REV Int Inc-Misc (12,868.00) 0.00 {12,886.00}
09.4200.5621 Other Non-Oper REV Unrealized G/L 48,876.00 0.08 18,8756.00
Subtotal [15] Interesi income 5,989.0C 0.00 5,989.00
Subgroup : [18] Other Revenue
08.4000.5998 Other Op Revenue-Adm Mise Non-Oper Rev ($,492.00} 2,798.00 (5,384.00)
RIE-12 2,798.00

08.4002.5511 OOR-Admin Medical Record Fees - {92,00) 0.00 (92.00)
08,4035.5997 OOQR-Food & Mutrition Counceling CTR INC (2,713.00) 0.00 (2,713.00)
Subtotal {18] Other Revenue {11,8097.00} 2,798.00 {9,169.00}
Total [30] Statement of Revenue {12,679,100.00) 0,00 (12,678,100,00}
Group : [31-32]  Assels
Subaroup ; [A1] Cash

09.1100.0010  Cash-Operating Acct 1,636,561.00 G.00 1,835,591.00
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112612016
10:41 AM

Ciient: Bristol Health Care, Inc, dibla ingraham Manor

Engagement: Medicald - Bristof Health Care, Inc. dit/a Ingraham Manor

Pericd Ending: 9/30/2015
Trial Baiance; A.01 - TB-CCNH

Workpaper: A.03 - TB Combined Detall LS
Account Description ADJ JE Ref # RJE FINAL
913072018 9/30/2018

09.4100.0013  Rsid Cash-Gollat A/C §43.00 0.00 943.00

09.1100,0050  Petty Cash 250.00 0.00 256,00

09.1100.0068  Pelty cash-Rec 436.00 0.00 436.00
Subtotal [A1] Gash 1,837,220.00 €.60 1,837,220.00
Subgroup 1 [A2] Resident Accounts Receivable

09.1120.0001  A/R-Room and Board 1,923,454.00 0.00 1,923,454.00

09,1120.0003 A/R Credil Bafances 135,125.00 0.00 136,126.00

08.1120.0014  AR-Ancillary 38,675.00 0.00 38,575.00

08.1121.0001 AR Resv uncolloct (557,291.00} 0,00 {5567,281.00}

08,1200.0052 AR Miscellanecus 61,943.00 0.08 61,943.00
Subtotal {A2] Resident Accounts Receivable 1,601,808.00 0.00 1,601,806.00
Subgroup 1{A3] Other Accounts Receivable

09,4200,0014 AR - Spscial Events 9,027.00 .00 9,027.00
Subtotal [A3] Other Accounts Receivable 9,027.00 0.00 8,027.60
Subgroup : [Ad] Inventories

09.1300.,0600  inventory-MM 31,246.08 0.00 31,248.00
Subtotal [Ad} Inventories 31,246.00 0.08 31,246.00
Subgroup ; [A5] Prepald Expenses

09.1400.0002  Prepaid Expense 2,880.00 0.00 2,890.00
Subtotal [A5] Prepaid Expenses 2,890,00 0,00 2,890.00
Subgroup : [A8] Other Current Assets

05.1100.0020  Secuwily Deposits 44,015.00 0.00 14,016,00

08,1100,0040 Cash - Patient Trust 21,336.00 0.00 24,336.00

08.1104.0060  Workers Gomp Fund 12,256.00 0.00 12,266.00
Subtotal [AB] Other Current Assels 47,607.00 9.00 47,607.00
Subgroup : [B1] Land

09,1810.0001 Land 343,035.00 c.Co 343,035.00
Subtotal [B1] Land 343,035.00 0.00 343,035.00
Subgroup : {B2] Land Improvements

09.1610,0002  Land Imp 409,631.06 0.00 469,631.00

09.1910.0601  Acc Dep Lnd Improv {296,518.00) .00 {396,518.00)
Subtotal [B2} Land Improvements 13,113.00 6,60 13,113,060
Subgroup : [B3] Buildings

09,1820.000%  Buiiding / Fixiures 8,234,966.00 0.00 8,234,865.00

0%.4820.,0002  Building Improvement 1,624,867.00 0,00 1,624,867.00

09.1920.0001  Acc Dep Bidg/! Fix {7.073,961.00} 0.00 {7,073,981.00}

09,4920.0002  Ace depr build impr 998,618.00 0.09 {996,618.00)
Subtotal {B3} Buildings 1,787,234.00 0.00 1,787,234.00
Subgroup ; [B5} Non-Movable Equipment

09,1850.0001  Fixed Equipment 44,102.00 .60 44,102.00

09.1960.0001  Acc Dep Fixed Equip §,036.00 0.00 (8,036.00}
Subtotal [B5] Nen-Movable Equipment 36,088,00 0.00 36,066.00
Subgroup : [B6] Movable Equipment

02.1860.000§ Moveable Equipment 513,657.00 0.00 - -513,657.00

09.1860.0002 Moveable Equipment 897,867.00 0.00 897,857,00

09,1870.0001  Compuier Equipment 125,220.00 0.00 125,220,00

00.4960.0081  Acc Dep Moveabie equipment {503,745.00} 0.00 (503,716.00)

09.1960.0002  Accum Dep ME {631,539.00) 0.00 {631,638,00}

09.1990.0001  Accm Dpr Cmiptr Equp (116,743.00} 0.0¢ {115,743.00}
Subtotal [B6] Movable Equipment 285,737.00 0,00 285,737.00
Subgroup ! [B9] Other Fixed Assets

00.1880,0801  FA Acquistions 17,650.00 c.00 17,650.00

00.1900,0000 CIP 876.00 G.G0 676.00
Subtotal [BI] Other Fixed Assets 18,328.00 0.0¢ 18,326.00
Subgroup ; [03] Organization Expense

09,1720.0004 Cost Of Issuance 241,361.00 0.00 241,361.00

09.4720.0005 Bond Discount 60,511.00 0,00 60,511.00

0017200008 Bond-Underwsirs Disc 78,648.00 0.00 78,848.00

09.7720.0009 Bond lssua Costs 92,505.00 0.00 ©2,505.00

09.1720.0040  Accum Amerl-lssuance (68,753.00) 0.00 (68,753.00)

08.1720.0011  Accum Amort-Bond COi {179,391.C0} 0.00 (179,391.00)

09,1720.0012  AccurnAmori-Unamr Dis (38,758.00} 0.00 {38,758.00)

£9.1720.0013  AccumAmer-Under Dis 58,604.00, 0.0¢ {58,604.00)
Subtotal [D3] Organization Expense 127,720.00 0,00 127,720.00
Subgroup : jD6}]  Investments Related to Resident Care

08.1140.1000 investments 1,015,221.00 0.00 1,015,221.00
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1126/2016
10:44 AM

Client: Bristol Feaith Cars, Inc. d/b/a Ingraliam Manor
Engagement: Medlcald - Bristo! Health Care, Inc. d/b/a Ingrakam Manor
Pariod Ending: 9/30/2015
Trial Balance: ALT - TB-CCNH
Workpaper, A03 - TB Combined Detail LS
Account Description Al JE Ref # RJE FINAL
913012015 9/30/2015
08,1600.0004 v in BHDF 26,040.00 0.00 26,040.00
SutHotal {05] Investments Related to Resident Care 1,041,261.00 0,00 1,041,264.00
Total [31-32] Assets 7,182,288.00 0,00 7,182,280.00
Group : [33-34]  Liabiiities
Subgroup : {A1] Trade Accounts Payable
00.2100.0019  Accounts Payabie {337,120.00} 0.00 (337,120.00),
Subtotal [A1] Trade Accounts Payable {337,120.00} 0.00 {337,120,00)
Subgroup : [Ad] Accrued Payroll
09.2200.6010 Accruad Payroll (301,624.00) 0.00 (301.624.00)
09.2200.0020 Accrued FTO (223,783.00) 0.08 (223,783.00)
Subtetal [Ad] Accrued Payroll {525,307.00) 0.00 {525,307.00}
Subgroup : [AB] Accrued Payroll Taxes Payable
09.2210.0010 S5 Tax WiH 81.00 0,00 81.00
09.2210.0020 Federal Inc Tax WiH 2,065.00 0.00 (2,066.00}
Subtotal [A6] Accrued Payroll Taxes Payable {1,988.60} 0,00 {1,985.00}
Subgroup : [AS] Mortgage Payable
09.2800.0030 Bond Payable-CP 1588,335.00) 0.00 {668,335.00)
Subiotal {A9] Mortgage Payable [688,335.00} 0.00 (688,335.00)
Subgroup : [A10] interest Payable
08,2800,005C Bond Interesl Pay {69,878,00) 0,00 {59,879.00)
09.2800,007C Contsa Interest 59 879.00 0.00 59,879.00
Subtotal [A10] Interest Payable 0.00 0.00 0,00
Subgroup : [A12] Other Current Liabliitles
08.2100.0070 Unclaimed Checks 25.00 0.00 2500
09,2100,0080 AR Credil Balances {%35,124.00) 0.00 (135,124,00)
09.2100.0085 Security Deposit-Oth (14,015.00) 0.00 {14,015,00}
08.2100.0086 Patient Trust Pay {21,336.00} 0.00 {21,336,00)
£:9.2100.,0080 Patient Refunds §,3989.00 0.00 5,399.00
09.2400.0085 Property Tax Payable (64,155.00} 0.00 {64,155.00}
£9,2300.C001 Annuities Wilkhald 6,798.00 0.0 6,798.00
09.2300,0003 LR.S. Lavy Withheld 401.00 0.00 401.00
09.2300.0007 Due To AFLAC (22.00} 0.00 (22.003
09,2300,0009 Mel Pay Deduction 364,00 0.00 364,00
£9.2300.0010 Auxittary Goid Sale (147.00} 0.00 {117.00)
09.2300.0013 NEHRC Clut Ded 53,00 0.00 §3.00
08.2300.0022 Health Savings 200.C0 0.00 200.00
09.2400.0030 Accrued Expenses (354,596.00} 0.00 (354,596.00)
09.2400.0050 Self-Insurance Claim (52,644.00) 0.00 (52,544.00)
09.2400.0052 Self-Workers Comp (729,345.00) 0.00 (729,345.00)
09,2700.0008 Accaued 403 Match 38,008,00 0.00 (38,098.00)
Subfotal [A12] Other Cuirent Liabllities {1,396,112.00) 0.68 (1,396,112.00)
Subgroup : [B2] Morigages Payable
08.2800.004C Bend-Conira Prin 193,570.00 0.0¢ 193,670.00
08.2800.008C Bond Payable Series {2,685,510.00) 0.0 {2,685,510.00)
Subtatal {B2] Mortgages Payable {2,491,940,00) 0.00 {2,491,840.00)
Subgroup : [B3] Loans from Owners or Related Parfles
09.2110.0020 Dug TolFrom BHI (2,204,009.00) 0.00 (2,204,009.00)
Subtotal [B3] Loans from Owners or Related Parties (2,204,008,00) 0.00 {2,204,009.008}
Total [33-34] Liabilitles (7,544,808.00) 0.00 (7,544,808.00}
Group : [35] Eqguily
Subgroup : [BS] Cumulated Earnings
09.2500.0013 Unrestricted Fund 388,569,00 c,00 388,559.00
09.2210.0050 Tinp Rest Fund (26,039.00) .00 (26,038.00)
Q77777777 Closing Clearing {308,507.00} .co {308,507.00)
Subtotal [B5] Cumulated Eamings £3,073.00 0,00 - 53,013.00
Total [35] Equity 53,013.00 0.00 53,013.00
Sum of Account Groups 0.00 0,00 0,00
0.00 0.00 2,00

Net {income) Loss
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1/26/2016

10:41 AM
Client; Bristol Health Care, Inc. d/bfa Ingraham Manor
Engagement: Medicaid - Bristol Health Care, inc. d/b/a ingraham Manor
Period Ending: 32015
Trial Balance; A.01 - TB-CCNH
Workpaper, H.02 - Reclassifying Journal Entries Report
Account Description W/P Ref Deblt Credit

Reclassifying Journal Entries JE# 1 D.01 - Page 1568
To reclass jicenses from the Dues line

Marcum 101 Liconses 650.00

09.8800.7650  Administration Member Dues & Fees 650,00
Total 650.00 650,00
Reclassifying Journal Entries JE# 2 D.01 - Page 161
To reclass ieased equipment io the approprate line of the cost report

Marcum 102 Lezsed Equipment 4,547.00

DS.6600.6340  Administration Office Supplies 1,007.00

08.6600.7145  Administralion Copy Machine Costs 3,540.00
Total 4,547.00 4,547.00
Reclassifying Journal Entries JE # 3 D.01 - Page 174
To reclass expenses from Operation of Plant Misc, £xpanse account

0$.6600.7720  Administration Telephone 5,457.00

0$.6692.7455  Operation Of Plant Rental Of Equipment 1,300.00

Marcum 103 Cable Telavision 18,256,00

02.6682.7305  Operation Of Plant Misc Expense 23,013.00
Total 23,013.00 23,013.00
Reclassifying Journal Entries JE# 4 N.02a - Page 1
To reclass expense from the management fee line that dees not belong

09.6600.3350  Administration Consulting Fees 2,714.00

09.6600,3550  Administration Management Fees 2,714.00
Total 2,714.00 2,714.00
Reclaséifying Journal Entries JE# & N.02a
To rectass cell phone and Medicare online illing from the telephone expense line

Marcum 104 Cell Phone 966,00

Marcum 105 Medicare Cniine Billing 1,936.00

Marcum 108 Internet 3,097.00

09.6600.7720  Administration Telephone 5,919.00
Total 5,919.00 5,919.00
Reclassifying Journal Entries JE# 6 N.02
Te reclass the dentisi expense to the appropriate line

Mareum 107 Dentist 13,901.00

09.6600.3350  Administration Consulling Fees 13,901.00
Total 13,901.00 13,901.00
Reclassifying Journal Entries JE# 7 N.D2a
To reclass expenses from administration consulting fees to the correct line

09.6230.3350 Pharmacy Consulting Fees 18,112.00

09.6600,3200 Administration Accounting Fees 25,338.00

09,6600.7650 Administration Member Bues & Fees 3,854.00

Margum 108 Eye Examn (Patient Specific) 218,00

09.6600.3350  Administration Consulting Fees 42,522.00
Total 42,622.00 42,522.00
Reclassifying Journal Entries JE# 8 N.02a
To reclass expenses fom employes beenefi line

02.6600.70%5  Adminisiraiion Advertising Expense 244,00

09.6600,7205  Administration Employ Satisfaction 2,015.00

Marcum 109 Kitchen Supplies - Uiensils, napkins, etc. 7,680.00
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11262016

10:41 AM
Ciient: Bristof Heaith Care, Inc. o/b/a Ingraham Manor
Engagement: Medicaid - Bristol Health Care, Inc. d/b/a Ingraham Manor
Period Ending: 59/30/2015
Trial Balance: A.01 - TB-CCNH
Workpaper. H.02 - Reclassitying Journal Entries Report )
Account Desecription W/P Ref Debit Credit
Marcum 110 Employze Parly . 236.00
Marcum 711 Gift Cards for Nurses' Week {(Allowable 230.00
09.6643.2221 Employee Benefits EE Satisfaction 10,415.00
Total 10,415.00 10,415.00
Reclassifying Journal Entries JE# 9 1.01
To reclass salaries appropriately
09.6880.105¢ Food & Nutrition Supervisors/Coord 4,656.00
09.6680.1600 Food & Nutsition Service Workers 18,986.00
09.6690,1050  Environmental Serv Supervisors/Coord 721.00
09.56650.1600  Environmenial Serv Service Workers 37,367.00
Marcum 112 DON/ADON Salaries - 66,812.00
Marcum 113 RN - Direct Care Salaries 1,013,866.00
Marcum 114 RN - Adminisirailve Salaries 360,551.00
Marcum 115 LPN - Direct Care Salaries 762,641.00
Marcum 116 Aldes and Attendants Salaries 2,267,701.00
Marcum 117 Administrator - Saiary 146,326,00
Marcum 118 Marketing & Public Relations Mgr Salaries 2,605,00
Marcum 120 Mgr Community Relations Salaries 42,563.00
09.6022,1000 Nrsg Pool & Serv VP's/Directors/Mgrs 183,041.00
09.6022.1050  Nrsg Pool & Serv Supervisors/Coord 579,769.00
09.6022,1200 Nrsg Pool & Serv RN'S/LPN'S §,7248,672.00
09.6022.1450 Nrsg Pool & Serv PCA's/HHA'S/Aides 2,023,345.00
09.6022,1500 Nrsg Pool & Serv Clerical 49,344.00
09.6022.1900 Nrsg Pool & Serv DLD/WCLD 29,662.00
09,6022.1992  Nrsg Pool & Serv PTO Expense Accrual 379,848.00
09.6600,3550  Administration Management Fees 116,326.00
09.6680.1992 Food & Mutriion PTO Expense Accrual 23,642.00
04.6690,1550 Environmental Serv Trades Workers 10,007.00
08.6600.1992  Environmental Serv PTO Expense Accrual 28,081,00
09.6786,1250  Social Services Social Workers 41,499.00
09.6766.1992 Sociat Services PTQ Expense Accrual 3,669.00
Tofal 4,716,795.00 4,716,795.00
Reclassifying Journal Entries JE# 10 M.01
To reclass Maureen A, Canil to page 13 of the cost report
Marcum 118 RN Admin - Maureen A, Canil 25,181,00
09.6600.3350  Administration Consulling Fees 25,108.00
09.6800,7305  Administration Misc Expense 83,00
Total 25,181.00 25,191.00
Reclassifying Journal Entries JE# 11 M.01
Te reclass items under travel expenses that are actuaily maintenance expenses
09.6662.7216  Operation Of Plant Equipmi-Rep & Maint 1,842.00
09.66¢2.7282  Operalion Of Plant Maint supplies 149.00
09.6692.7600  Operalion Of Plant Travel 1,891.00
Total 1,991.00 1,991.00
Reclassifying Journal Entries JE# 12 M.01
To reclass revenue to the correct fine
(39.4000.5998  Other Op Revenue-Adm Misc Non-Oper Rev 2,798.00
Marcum 121 Evercare R&B 2,340.00
Maroum 122 Medicaid Setilement 458.00
Total 2,798.00 2,798.00
Reclassifying Journal Entries JE# 13 D.01 - Pg. 160
To rectass computer maintenance fees to page 16
Marcum 123 Computer Maintenance Fee 20,190.00
09.8602.728¢  Cperation Of Plant Maint/Serv Contracts 20,190.00
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1/26/2016

10:41 AM

Ciient: Bristol Healfth Care, Inc. dfb/a Ingrakam Manor
Engagement: Medicaid - Bristol Health Care, Inc. d/bfa Ingraham Marnor
Period Ending: 9/30/2015
Trial Balancs; A.01 - TB-CCNH
Workpaper: H.02 - Reclassifying Journal Enfries Report

Account Description W/P Ref Debit Credit
Total 20,190.00 20,190.00
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: MYERS orkpaper ndex:
 STAUFFER N ned by

Reviewed By:
. Workpaper Date; 1/26/2016
Provider Name; Bristol Health Care, Inc. d/b/a Ingraham Manor * Run Date: 1/26/2016
Provider Number: 20561
Period Ended: 9/30/15 Name of Workpaper:  VHCL CKLST
Bl VEWTCLE COMPLIANCE CHECRLIST
PURFOSE: To determine that vehicles comply with the published February 15, 2000 guidelines developed to assist providers in

understanding what fransportation costs are allowable and how the costs must be documented.

Yes No __ Suppoit Filed at? _Finding Issued?

Are all vehicles registered and Insured In the facility's name? Request insurance cards
and current vehicle registration.

Are all purchase and lease agreements made In the facility's name?

Were milcage fogs obtained for facility vehicles claimed for reimbursement

Were the number of vehicles allowed for reimbursement determined?

Was personal use of the facility vehicles determined?

Has the maximum cost allowed for depreciation purposes or the maximum
allowablemonthly lease expense been determined?

Were all newly acquired vehicle additions for the cost years specified to supporting
invoices and cancetled checks verified?

Were all motor vehicle additions physically inspected?

Conclusion:



